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Before beginning assembly, please read these instructions thoroughly.

Bitte lesen Sie die Anweisungen vor Gebrauch genau durch!
Veuillez attentivement lire les instructions avant ’emploi!
Lea cuidadosamente este manual de instrucciones antes de comenzar el montaje

THE FINEST RADIO CONTROL MODELS

MAINTENANCE MANUAL
ATV AGAE

1:8 Scale Radio Controlled Brushless Motor Powered 4WD Monster Truck

NY R7A—R 7)b—Y— VE readyset
MAD FOQRCE KRUISER VE readyset
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@ This instruction manual follows the model's order of assembly.
Please keep and refer to this manual for maintenance or when
replacing parts. Users unfamiliar with maintaining and assembling
this model should contact their Kyosho distributor or hobby shop.

@ Diese Bauanleitung beschreibt die Montage des Modells. Bewahren
Sie diese Dokumentation unbedingt fuer Ersatzteilbestellungen oder
Reparaturen am Modell auf. Falls Sie Fragen haben, wenden Sie
sich bitte an lhren Fachhaendler oder direkt an KYOSHO
Deutschland.

@ Cette notice décrit les différentes phases de montage et de
maintenance du modeéle. Pour les utilisateurs peu familier avec le
modélisme, en cas de doute ou de probléme, contacter votre
revendeur afin d'obtenir les conseils d'un spécialiste.

@ Este manual de instrucciones explica los pasos de montaje del
modelo. Por favor conserve este manual siempre a mano para
realizar un correcto mantenimiento y consultar la lista de piezas a la

\_ hora de cambiar algun repuesto.

~N
@AY TFIRPN—Y AT B, EAPERERE SBNKS

[CREMT TSV,

@ Take care not to lose parts or screws etc. when performing
maintenance or replacing parts.

@ Achten Sie darauf, dass Sie keine Teile oder Schrauben waehrend
der Montage am Modell verlieren.

@Faire attention de ne pas perdre de vis ou autres petites pieces du
chassis ... En cas de perte, les remplacer immédiatement.

@ Tenga precaucién de no perder ninguna pieza a la hora de realizar
el mantenimiento o de cambiar algiin repuesto.

HERBROD, FERAEELZETZHENH DX, *Specifications are subject to change without prior notice!  *Technische Anderungen sind ohne vorherige Ankiindigungen méglich! (FNZEIRIATE)
*Les spécifications peuvent changer sans préavis! *El fabricante puede modificar los kits sin previo aviso No. 308858
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fthic %3 X %% /ITEMS REQUIRED FOR OPERATION

DAS NOTWENDIGE ZUBEHOR / MATERIEL NECESSAIRE / PARA SU FUNCIONAMIENTO

M TICRERTIER
Tools required

Die notwendigen Werkzeuge
Les outils utilisés
Herramientas necesarias

f AT ITREOIRWCE. +ERLTEE WL,

CAUTION: Handle tools carefully!

WICHTIG: Gehen Sie vorsichtig mit Werkzeugen um!
53‘5% IMPORTANT: Maniez les outils avec prudence!

AVISO: Maneje las herramientas cuidadosamente!

FYNMIA>TWRIE
TOOLS INCLUDED / GELIEFERTE WERKZEUGE
OUTILS FOURNIS / HERRAMIENTAS INCLUIDAS

[ —emmTE

TOOLS / Werkzeug
OUTILS / HERRAMIENTAS

77—

ACCESSORIES / Zubehor
ACCESSOIRES / ACCESORIOS

W <AL YF (1.5mm, 2mm, 2.5mm, 3mm)
Hex wrenches (1.5mm, 2mm, 2.5mm, 3mm)
Sechskantschliissel (1.5mm, 2mm, 2.5mm, 3mm)

W+ RS/8— (K. &, )
Phillips screwdrivers (sizes: L, M, S)
Kreuzschlitzschraubendreher

No.96154

KYOSHO Special Glue

Tournevis cruciforme

Clé allen (1.5mm, 2mm, 2.5mm, 3mm)
) Destornilladores Phillips

Llaves Allen (1.5mm, 2mm, 2.5mm, 3mm

1.5mm % m
2mm
Needle Nose Pliers

2.5mm PV Flachzange

3mm Pinces plates
Alicates de punta fina

WoIVARYF

B+ZFLYF (K
Cross Wrench (big)
Kreuzschlussel (groB)
Clé en croix (grande) |
Llave de cruz (Grande)

Or—C 1]

@7V LYFEULTHEATEEY,
Can be used as plug wrench.
Krezenschluessel
Peut-étre utilisé comme clé a bougie.
Puede utilizarse como llave de bujias

W=y /K-
Wire Cutters
Seitenschneider
Pince coupante
Alicate cortacables

| E)
Awl
Spitzahle
Poingon
Punzon

—F )

| ARASS

h

O

BAYSY—FA47

Sharp Hobby Knife
Scharfes Bastelmesser
Cutter

Cuchilla de Hobby

(]
KYOSHO 2~ L4 JL— m
iy,

B EEH
Instant Glue / Sekundenkleber @
Colle cyanoacrylate / Pegamento instantaneo
WxyOy 7

Screw Cement / Schraubensicherung

Frein filet / Fijatornillos
N0.96178 CEMENT
Oy 7%+~ (F5&E/10cc
Loctite (Medium Strength / 10cc)
Loctite (mittelstark / 10ml)

Loctite (Moyenne / 10cc)
Loctite (Medio / 10cc)

Scissors
Schere
Ciseaux

Tijera
£

__J

No.36219
SPFA47Tvyy)—<—
SP KNIFE EDGE REAMER
REIBAHLE

ALESOIR SPECIAL

HERRAMIENTA TALADRO CARROCERIA

[T 77777777 armmim ]

TANINFET, B ~ 1I5mmORSHIHNTEZITETT,

No need to pre-drilll Drills neat 1 ~ 15mm holes directly!

UnerlaBlich, nitzlich! Diese Ahle bohrt Ihnen 1 ~ 15mm
Lécher, einfach und sauber!

Un must! Permet de faire des trous de 1 ~ 15mm sans

]

effort! Idéal pour les carrosseries.

Perfora agujeros desde 1 a 15mm.

I THEIDFEE (1) /BEFORE YOU BEGIN(1)

BEVOR SIE BEGINNEN(1) / AVANT DE COMMENCER(1) / ANTES DE EMPEZAR(1)

WM TORNCTRDZ EITERLTLIEE WL,

O DABZERLFiH BEZEHET 5,
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Before assembling, please read the following carefully:

@First, read this instruction manual and familiarise yourself with the model’s
construction.

@Check the kit contents. Should any parts be missing, contact the retail shop from
where the model was purchased.

@Compare nuts, bolts, screws, etc to the "Actual Size" drawings on each page
before fitting to ensure that you are installing the correct parts.

@Tighten Self tapping (TP) screws into parts until you have a secure attachment.
However, be careful not to overly tighten TP screws as the threads may be
damaged.

Lesen Sie folgendes vor dem Zusammenbau aufmerksam durch:

@Lesen Sie zuerst die Bauanleitung ganz durch und verstehen Sie den Aufbau
Ihres Modelles.

@ Uberpriifen Sie den Verpackungsinhalt.
Sollten Teile fehlen, wenden Sie sich direkt an Ihren Fachhéndler oder an den
Kyosho-Vertreiber in Inrem Land.

@ Verwechseln Sie Schrauben sowie kleine Bauteile nicht! Vergleichen Sie sie vor
dem Einbau mit den Darstellungen in OriginalgréBe in den Baustufen.

@Beachten Sie beim Festziehen einer Treibschraube folgendes:
Schrauben Sie solange, bis das anzubringende Teil sicher und fest sitzt. Achten
Sie jedoch darauf, daB Sie den Gewindegang im Material nicht tiberdrehen!

‘ Correct

T Richtig
Bon

s

‘ Correcto

Wrong

Falsch
T Mauvais
Mal

B

Avant 'assemblage, veuillez lire les points suivants attentivement:

@Lisez d’abord complétement cette notice; ainsi vous aurez un apergu du
déroulement et pourrez mieux vous orienter.

@ Vérifiez ensuite le contenu du kit.
Sijamais il y a des pieces manquantes, adressez-vous directement a votre
magazin spécialisé ou au distributeur Kyosho dans votre pays.

@Ne confondez pas les vis et les petites pieces! Vérifiez-les a I'aide des
illustrations dans chaque plage de montage, puis assemblez les.

@Lorsque vous serrez une vis autotaraudeuse:
Serrez jusqu’a ce que la piéce a monter soit bien installée. Pourtant, veillez a
ne pas trop la serrer puisque vous risquez d’abimer le filet dans la piéce.

Antes de comenzar el montaje, lea atentamente lo siguiente:

@Lea, en primer lugar, este manual para obtener una idea general.
@Compruebe la conformidad de todas las piezas.
Si faltara alguna pieza, contacte con la tienda donde lo adquiri6.
No se admitiran reclamaciones en modelos en proceso de montaje.
@Antes de colocar las piezas y tornillos, asegurese mirando la tabla en cada
paso.
@A la hora de apretar Tornillos Autorroscantes(TP):
Apriételos firmemente en la pieza donde corresponda.
No intente apretarlos demasiado, ya que podrian deformar la pieza.

2



I THID;EE (2) /BEFORE YOU BEGIN(2)

BEVOR SIE BEGINNEN(2) / AVANT DE COMMENCER(2) / ANTES DE EMPEZAR(2)

FvhCiE, BPREINES EXAPIWIE@RDEL < A> TWEY,

KIEW,

This kit contains screws and hardware in different metric sizes and shapes.

on the left side in each assembly step.

BMEAEICIRERTEIS D XTDOTHERL THSHEILTT

Before using them, check the screws on the true-to-scale diagrams

Dieses Kit enthélt Schrauben und Teile in unterschiedlichen metrischen GréBen und Formen. Vor der Montage sollten diese wéahrend jedes Bauschritts
mit den maBstabsgetreuen Schaubildern auf der linken Seite verglichen werden.
Ce kit contient des vis et des pieces de différentes tailles et formes. Avant de les utiliser, vérifiez les vis sur les dessins a échelle réelle a gauche

de chaque étape de montage.

Este juego contiene tornillos y hardware en differente tamano metrico y formas. Antes de utilizarlos, verifique los tornillos en el verdadero escalar
esquemas en el lado izquierdo en cada paso de la asemblea.

@t X DIEFE / SCREWS
Schrauben / VIS / TORNILLOS

@/ \YEBFD T+ X /OTHER HARDWARE
Andere Teile / AUTRES / OTROS ACCESORIOS

Ow>>

E2 TPEX 3x12mm £ X 3mm TyI¥v—-Fvh E4EV VY
Screw Self-tapping (TP) Screw Screw Washer - Nut E-ring
LK Schraube LK Treibschr LK Schraube Scheibe - Mutter E-Ring E4
Vis Vis TP Vis 3x12mm Rondelle - Ecrou Clips 4mm
Tornillo Tornillo TP Tornillo 3x12mm Arandela - Tuerca Clip E4

ﬂx\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\V «\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\‘: : WJ 3mm 3

‘ ‘f mm 4mm
FryvTER TPHZEZR 12mm
Cap Screw TP F/H Screw o
Inbusschraube SK Treibschraube 5x10mm XY - ~FY>T 5.8mm EOR—JL
Vis Vis TP F/H 3x12mm B S E X Metal Bushing - Ball Bearing : Pillow Ball
Tomillo allen Tornillo TP F/H F/H Screw Lager - Kugellager o Kugelschraube
SK Schraube Bague Métal - Roulements & billes 9
E Dmgmm Vis P 3x1omm Casquillo Metélico - Rodamiento Fotule 5.6mm
Tornillo 3x12mm F/H 5mm ’

YSER £y hER — E)mm
Flat Head (F/H) Screw Set Screw 4‘L 3mm 7 N @
SK Schraube Gewindestift ‘1? Q
Vis F/H Vis BTR 12 58
Tornillo F/H Prisionero mm -omm
SREEED RN So funktioniert die Bauanleitung: ( EFEEHWH

How to read the instruction manual:

P COEBETHIT28E L DB,
DINERmO AR, R R ERE
CEF Y MAOE@IE. EREERWTF—

No. Mt SNTWEY, ARTF/N—VY%
BATERIEF—NozBBL T LT W,

CHBEATRZLOY—IMMEREINT

WEd, ¥—7ITERL TRIZTZED
TLEEW, Y=Y DFHBIF, &=
DTICHDET,

: Gives the name of the part being made and

the serial number of steps for assembling.

B: Details the key-number of parts, actual-size

drawings and quantity of parts to use.

: All parts, except screws, are identified by key

Numbers. When purchasing spare parts,
identify the key number of the part required
and cross reference this to the Spare Parts
page, which shows the purchasable spare
parts and the key numbers contained within.

: This instruction manual uses several

symbols. Pay careful attention to them
during construction. Details are given at the
bottom of each page.

: Die Nummer der Baustufe sowie das zu

bauende Teil werden angegeben.

: Teilenummer, Teilename, Darstellung in

OriginalgréBe und Anzahl.

: Die Teilenummer stellt den Bezug zu unserer

Bestellnummer her. Am Ende der
Bauanleitung finden Sie eine Ersatzteilliste,
die zu der Teilenummer die entsprechende
Bestellnummer liefert.

: Diese Bauanleitung verwendet verschiedene

Piktogramme, deren Bedeutungen unten auf
jeder Seite erklart werden.

Comment lire les instruction:
Cémo leer el manual de instrucciones:

( Exemple Beispiel

Example )
Ejemplo )

1 70y K ANRY Y 3 /Front Suspension / Vordere Aufhangung
Suspension avant / Suspension Delantera X

@5x10mm X% )L
Metal Bushing
Lager
Bague Métal 5x10mm
Casquillo Metalico 5x10mm

Achsschenkstholzen
Vis a fusée
King Pin

: Numéro de la plage de montage et le nom de

la piece a assembiler.

: Numéro de référence de la piéce, nom,

illust-ration en grandeur réelle et quantité
utilisée.

: Toutes les pieces, exceptées les vis, sont

identifiées par un numéro de référence. Pour
I'achat de piéces de rechange, trouvez ce
numéro dans la liste pour pieces de rechange
a la fin de cette notice. Toute a la gauche de
cette méme liste, vous trouverez ainsi le
numéro de commande correspondant.

: Cette notice utilise des icones dans les

plages de montage. Référez-vous au bas de
chaque page pour savoir leur signification.

: Indica el nimero del Paso y la Parte a ser

montada.

: Numero, Nombre de la Pieza, Dibujo a

escala real, Cantidad utilizada.

: Todas las piezas, excepto los tornillos vienen

identificadas por un nimero. Para
comprarlas por separado,

mire el nUmero en la lista de piezas y apunte
la referencia de la columna izquierda.

: Este manual de instrucciones utiliza diversos

simbolos.
Téngalos en cuenta durante el montaje.




HII TRID;FEE (3) /BEFORE YOU BEGIN(3)

BEVOR SIE BEGINNEN(3) / AVANT DE COMMENCER(3) / ANTES DE EMPEZAR(3)

Symbols used throughout the instruction manual, comprise:

ﬂ SEEEICFEDNTVNEY—Y

-
o
>

A
X

X

b2

ERUTHEIITS.

Pay close attention here!
Vorsicht! Wichtiger Hinweis!
Attention! Avis important!
Preste atencion.

BEEERITEET 5.

Apply instant glue (CA glue, super glue).
Verwenden Sie Sekundenkleber.

Collez avec de la colle cyanoacrylate.
Apliqgue pegamento cianocrilato

TIUREEB,
Apply grease.
Fetten.
Graissez.
Aplicar grasa.

Il YN

Must be purchased separately!

Das Teil ist nicht im Bausatz enthalten!
Doit étre acheté séparément!

Debe comprarse por separado.

AEICER

Note the direction.
Einbaurichtung beachten.
Notez le sens.

Fijarse en el dibujo.

2mmaONR%=EH T3 (B) o

Drill holes with the specified diameter.
Bohren Sie Locher im angegebenen @.
Percez des trous dans le @ indiqué.

Perfore agujeros con la medida indicada.

BN @ 5] AN

EARUC L SICHEITS,

Assemble left and right sides the same way.
Bauen Sie eine linke und eine rechte Seite.
Assemblez le cété gauche comme le cété droit.
Realice el montaje de igual forma en ambos lados.

R1EH,

Temporarily tighten.

Vorlaufig festziehen.

Vissez temporairement.
Apriete de manera provisional.

XYOAYIHEES,

Apply threadlocker (screw cement).
Verwenden Sie Schraubensicherungslack.
Appliquer du frein filet.

Aplique liquido fijatornillos.

[CIzhvy g3,
Cut off shaded portion.

Schneiden Sie die schraffierten Flachen heraus.

Coupez la partie grisée.
Corte la zona oscurecida.

&R,
For Right.
Rechts
Drolte
Derecha

Erklaerung zu den Symbolen in dieser Anleitung
Liste des symboles a respecter lors du montage:
Pictogramas utilizados en este manual de instrucciones

x
i

AEYSLSICHILITS,

Ensure smooth, non-binding movement when assembling.
Das Teil muB sich leicht bewegen lassen.
La piéce doit pouvoir pivoter autour de la vis.
Aseglrese que la pieza se mueve suavemente.

HESOIBICHEIITS,

Assemble in the specified order.

In der angegebenen Reihenfolge zusammenbauen.
Assemblez dans I'ordre indiqué.

Realice el montaje en el orden indicado.

2ty MEIZTZ (B),

Assemble as many times as specified.
Sooft wie angegeben zusammenbauen.
Assemblez aussi souvent qu'indiqué.
Repita las veces sefialadas.

RAZENY 8T B,

Cut off excess.

Uberschiissiges Material abschneiden.
Coupez 'excés.

Corte el sobrante.

R,
For Left.
Links
Gauche
Izquierda




1 77 % / Differential
Gear Differential / Différentiel / Diferencial

4x4mm Y REZR
Set Screw
Gewindestift
Vis BTR 4x4mm
Prisionero 4x4mm

ouvy
O-ring
O-Ring

Joint thorique

Junta Térica

(B)8x16mm "F UV
Ball Bearing
Kugellager
Roulements a billes
Rodamiento

o ({Daxtomm ¥4

@26x14mm ¥+ 7k (B)

Shim
Unterlegscheibe
Rondelle de callage
Arandela

Shaft (Black)

Welle (Schwarz)

Axe 2.6x14mm (Noir)
Eje 2.6x14mm (Negra)

7av~/UVH

For front and rear
vorn & hinten

Pour I'avant et l'arriere
Delantero y Trasero

2 77 £ / Differential
Gear Differential / Différentiel / Diferencial | €

3x10mm SR
F/H Screw
SK Schraube

Vis F/H 3x10mm

Tornillo 3x10mm F/H (4)2.6 x 14mm ¥+ 7 k (8)

Shaft (Black)

7Y h~/VUYH

For front and rear
vorn & hinten

Pour I'avant et l'arriere
Delantero y Trasero

No.SIL3000

) YA )L#3000
Silicone Oil #3000
SilikonOl #3000

Huile de silicone #3000
Aceite silicona #3000

Assemble as many times as specified.

Assemblez aussi souvent quindiqué.
Repita las veces sefialadas.

Sooft wie angegeben zusammenbauen.

In der angegebenen Reihenfolge zusammenbauen.

Assemblez dans I'ordre indiqué.
Realice el montaje en el orden indicado.

Welle (Schwarz) 3x10
@8 X 16mm X7 Y4 A?(e 2.6x14mm (Noir) X10mm
Ball Bearing Eje 2.6x14mm (Negra)
Kugellager e 2
Roulements a billes N
Rodamiento (6)6mm ouxy
O-ring
O-Ring
Joint thorique
”””” 2 Junta Térica
,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 2
2ty MEIZTS (B), EHSDIBICHEIITS, X billl- YN TR ZED,
Assemble in the specified order. Must be purchased separately! Apply grease.

Fetten.
Graissez.
Aplicar grasa.

Das Teil ist nicht im Bausatz enthalten!
Doit étre acheté séparément!
Debe comprarse por separado.

5



3 70> k72 X)L/ Front Axle
Vorderachse / Axe avant / Eje Delantero

2.6x18mm

2.6x18mm

2.6x18mm

Short / Kurz /
@13x16mm A Courte / Corto
Shim
Unterlegscheibe
Rondelle de callage
Arandela Differential N\ =
,,,,,,,,,, 1 @8x16x5mm INDIDZ Gear Differential
Ball Bearing Différentiel
@)8x16x 1mm 7y ¥ — Kugellager Diferencial EWAH/ Long/
Washer Roulements & billes Lang / Longue / Largo
Scheibe Rodamiento 2.6x18mm EX 26x12mm TPEZ

Rondelle Screw TP Screw
LK Schraube LK Treibschr -
Arandela WA S Cw Sy sk
,,,,,,,, 1 o Vis 2.6x18mm Vis TP 2.6x12mm Q Tﬂ@_ﬁ(%}xzt /\/77,//1%"EE3—%°
Tornillo 2.6x18mm Tornillo 2.6x12mm TP Qg#rizta;rllint;?)?ekll?ns'tth:stgs:::ZtS);!\msét'eren
AN - iel mi iben justieren.
ﬂl\l\\\\ll||||||||||||||||||||||||||| 7 ﬂ\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\‘\u 2 Ajuster l'entre dents avec les rondelles.

Ajuste la holgura con las arandelas.

N - e N
4 70y MR 7 —L /Front Suspension Arm »17), 19 rm= s,
Vordere Aufhdngung Querlenker / Suspension Triangle avant / Suspension delantera Pay attention to the direction of (17) & (18).
Einbaurichtung von Teil und beachten!
. . . . Faire attention au sens de montage des pieces &
VEEA NN 3x10mm TTPPStcéw Sx4mm £y hER Preste atencion a la posicion de @ y . @
Joint Cup  Getriebeausgang LK Trelbschr Set Screw
Noix de cardan Vaso salida palier : Gewindestift R
‘ Vis TP 3x10mm Vis BTR 5x4mm Wide
Tornillo 3x10mm TP Prisionero 5x4mm Breit
7777777 1 ﬂk\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\“ 4 mm1 Large +1 Top/
Ancho Oben / Haut / Arriba
5x4mm Narrow
Eng
Etroit

ﬁ L Estrecho )

%U Y 3x10mm )
i /', : ‘
3x10mm S 7

Short

Kurz

Courte R\
Corto Long 5
Lang i
Longue
@ Largo 3x10mm \@
4 N
X o > ) HEOAEIEES & S ICEENICEET 3.

Q FS5RHEICEY hERZEET B, The angle of must be as shown in the drawing. Use the correct hole.
Firmly tighten the set screws onto the flat spots. Teil Q) im gezeigten Winkel montieren und die korrekte Bohrung verwenden.
Ziehen Sie die Gewindestifte auf die ab-geflachten Flachen fest. L'angle de @ doit &tre comme indiqué sur le schéma. Utiliser le bon trou.
Vissez les vis type BTR sur les méplats. El angulo de debe ser tal y como se muestra en el dibujo.

Apriete los prisioneros firmemente en las partes planas del eje. Utilice el agujero correcto.

- A £/ Top/
BSIOEE. @ rov—7 (D LA Front Oben ! Haut/ Arriba
Pay attention to the lengths. Marked “A” Marked “B” Vorme k
Unterschiedliche Langen beachten. A links markiert B links markiert Avant @
Attention aux longueurs des pieces. Marqué “A” Marqué “B” Delantero
Preste atencion a las longitudes. "A" derecha "B" derecha AN J

= FERL THEII TS, | FS DIBEICHEIITS, RIOYIHIERERD,
=M Pay close attention here! Assemble in the specified order. Apply threadlocker (screw cement).
Vorsicht! Wichtiger Hinweis! In der angegebenen Reihenfolge zusammenbauen. Verwenden Sie Schraubensicherungslack.
Attention! Avis important! Assemblez dans l'ordre indiqué. Appliquer du frein filet.
Preste atencion. Realice el montaje en el orden indicado. Aplique liquido fijatornillos.




5 A7 X)L I Rear Axle
Hinterachse / Rear Axle / Eje Trasero

J

Eb\m

Lang / Longue / Largo

@13x16mm PN

\
Z r\\//\z?g> 2.6x12mm
N
Shim 'J\ -~

Unterlegscheibe :
Rondelle de callage Diftoromtial = T 2.6x18mm

Arandela ifferential

7777777777 1 @8 16 R7PYY Gear Differential T \
o Sg]arITI] Beai‘ng g Différentiel 55\\F5 / Short / % 2.6x18mm
i . ;

Diferencial
8x 16x1mm 7y — Kugellager o Kurz / Courte / Corto 2 6x18mm
Washer Roulements & billes
Scheibe Rodamiento 26x18mm E2 2.6x12mm TPE X

Rondelle Screw TP Screw
LK Schraube LK Treibschr -
Arandela AT 5 Cw S w3 EeEod
,,,,,,,, 1 o Vis 2.6x18mm Vis TP 2.6x12mm Q BEERAT, X752 2 EH/ET 2.
Tornillo 2.6x18mm Tornillo 2.6x12mm TP Qd}!,uﬁt ”:(e ba(_:kllaslthpwﬂh ﬂ;le'shlms.t'
ﬂmummu||||||||||\|||||||||||| -7 [ I - 2 annfianenspie’ mit Fassscnelben Justieren.

Ajuster I'entre-dent avec les rondelles.
Ajuste la holgura con las arandelas.

E 474 X7 — Ls / Rear Suspension Arm f»@,tztré-j%t:;‘i:%ﬁu A

Hintere Aufhangung Querlenker / Suspension Triangle arriere / Suspension Trasera Pay attention to the direction of (17) & .
Einbaurichtung von Teil @und @ beachten!

. . Faire attention au sens de montage des pieces &
Yadvhay7 8 x10mm TLPSECr;::w 5x4mm tvbhER Preste atencion a la posicion de @ y . @
Joint Cup  Getriebeausgang LK Treibsch Set Slcrewl
Noix de cardan Vaso salida palier A Trefbschr Gewindestift m,\‘\
: Vis TP 3x10mm Vis BTR 5x4mm Wide
Tornillo 3x10mm TP Prisionero 5x4mm Breit
7777777 1 4 mm1 Large E7 Top/
Ancho Oben / Haut / Arriba
8 ) =@)
Narrow
Eng
Etroit
L Estrecho )

3x10mm

3x10mm

Lang _ >
Longue BWH h
Largo Short

Kurz

B
|
@ Courte  3x10mm \@
Corto

s N
() TousELLY FEXEEET S, > 0) HROBEILS S & S ICEERIGEET 5.
Firmly tighten the set screws onto the flat spots. The angle of must be as shown in the drawing. Use the correct hole.
Ziehen Sie die Gewindestifte auf die ab-geflachten Flachen fest. Teil im gezeigten Winkel montieren und die korrekte Bohrung verwenden.
Vissez les vis type BTR sur les méplats. L'angle de @ doit étre comme indiqué sur le schéma. Utiliser le bon trou.
Apriete los prisioneros firmemente en las partes planas del eje. El angulo de debe ser tal y como se muestra en el dibujo.
Utilice el agujero correcto. F/ Top/ B

RS IOER. G ADN—% @ BON—2 Oben / Haut / Arriba Front
Pay attention to the lengths. Marked “A” Marked “B” Vorne
Unterschiedliche Léangen beachten. A links markiert B links markiert @ Avant
Attention aux longueurs des pieces. Marqué “A” Marqué “B” Delantero
Preste atencion a las longitudes. "A" derecha "B" derecha \ J/

= ERBU THEII TS, HESOIRICHIIT 3, XIOvIAZEED,
=Ml Pay close attention here! Assemble in the specified order. Apply threadlocker (screw cement).
Vorsicht! Wichtiger Hinweis! In der angegebenen Reihenfolge zusammenbauen. Verwenden Sie Schraubensicherungslack.
Attention! Avis important! Assemblez dans I'ordre indiqué. Appliquer du frein filet.
Preste atencion. Realice el montaje en el orden indicado. Aplique liquido fijatornillos.




%> JX— I Shock Absorber
StoBdampfer / Amortisseur / Amortiguador

80> P18
O-ring P18
O-Ring P18
Joint thorique P18
Junta Toérica P18

Ol

=

0;

YIYFa—THE7mmic

mit etwas Stoff oder Papier.
Pour ne pas rayer avec la pince,
protégez la tige avec du papier
ou du tissu.
Cubra el eje con un trapo para
evitar rayar el eje.

80 v T3,
BT MclEEEE, DHE, \ Cut the Silicone Tube to
Cover the shaft with cloth r ) 7mm Length.
before gripping it with pliers. | Silikonschlauch auf 7mm
Schutzen Sie die Kolbenstange abléngen.

Découper une longueur de
7mm de la durite silicone.

Corte el tubo de silicona
con una longitud de 7mm.

26x6.8x05mm7y Y y—
Washer
Scheibe
Rondelle 2.6x6.8x0.5mm
Arandela 2.6x6.8x0.5mm

FUNR—ER R
Shock Piston
Dampferkolben
Piston d'ammortisseur
Piston

6.8mm &> /¢—I VR
Shock End
Kugelpfanne
Chape Amortisseur

Rotula Amortiguador 2.6mm Fv bk
T~ Nut  Mutter
C- 777777 4 _Ecrou Tuerca 2.6mm
I @ T !
FUNR—2v 7~
Shock Shaft Kolbenstange
Tige d'amortisseur  Eje amortiguador
(T Ju|

6.8mm V/\fHR—IL

)
: @ e N
| #919mm
| © approx. 19mm
! ca. 19mm
= I environ 19mm
Q@%’ — aprox. 19mm
- K #944.5mm
approx. 44.5mm
ca. 44.5mm

environ 44.5mm

Ball y aprox. 44.5mm
Kugel
Rotule 6.8mm
Rétula 6.8mm
””””””””” N J
50mm

0
|\\H|\H\l\\\\|\\HlHH|HH|HH|HH|HH|\

%"~ JX— / Shock Absorber
StoBdampfer / Amortisseur / Amortiguador

B EARNVETH, AL ZROMEBERE TAND,
Pull down the piston and slowly fill in oil.
Kolben nach unten ziehen, langsam mit Ol befUullen.
Placer le piston en position basse puis remplir doucement d ' huile.
Tire del piston hacia abajo y rellene con aceite.
m No.SIL0350
U AVAAIL#350
Silicone Oil #350
SilikonOl #350
Huile de silicone #350
Aceite silicona #350

O~Imm

ALY
Piston
Kolben
Piston
Piston

o< DHETEE, JUEZE D,

Then, gently move the piston up and down to get rid
of air bubbles.

Bewegen Sle den Kolben langsam auf und ab, bis
keine Luftblasen mehr Im Ol sind.

Puis, actionner doucement le piston de bas en haut,
afin d ' éliminer les bulles d ' air.

Ahora mueva el piston hacia arriba y hacia abajo para
eliminar las burbujas de aire.

[ ] wo>5—ERHOuBRT
! AN ERT .

Add oil one more time !
up to the brim. |
Dampfer nochmals bis
zum Rand befillen. !
Ajouter de | " huile :
I

I

I

I

I

I

I

encore une fois,

jusqu ' au niveau.
Rellene de aceite

hasta el borde.

> 0% @) Ich st BanfcAILE
ZEED, @)),09 EHEIT,

I
I
I
I
I
I
I
I
I
I
:
I
AN ZEANET,
Put 88 onto wipe up any excess oil |
I
I
I
I
I
I
I
I
I
I
I
I
I
I

Ensure smooth piston
and screw on @ together with @ . movement. Should a
Setzen Sie die Dampferversch-luB kappe
auf und schraubcn Sie den Dampfer zu.
Wischen Sie ausgetretenes Ol vom Dampfer ab.
Installer la membrane sur le corps .
supprimer les exces d ' huile et visser le

Beflllung wiederholen.

bouchon avec .

Coloque la membrana en ,
limpie el aceite sobrante y coloque
enroscando .

Asegurarse que el piston
se mueve suavemente
arriba y abajo.

> A L—XICEN DERRT %o
AL—=X(CTEIDEWVNE Z I

piston not move smoothly.
Der Dampfer muB sich leicht
bewegen lassen, ggf. die

S 'assurer que le piston puisse
opére doucement. sinon.

4ty MEIZTS (B,

Assemble as many times as specified.
Sooft wie angegeben zusammenbauen.
Assemblez aussi souvent qu’indiqué.
Repita las veces sefialadas.

x4

XI¥OvIAZEES,

Apply threadlocker (screw cement).
Verwenden Sie Schraubensicherungslack.
Appliquer du frein filet.

Aplique liquido fijatornillos.

AEBA o

Must be purchased separately!

Das Teil ist nicht im Bausatz enthalten!
Doit étre acheté séparément!

Debe comprarse por separado.




> 27 VI EEDTBYEANS,
Compress the spring and install §3).
Driicken Sie die Feder zusammen und schieben Sie auf.
Compresser le ressort pour monter .
Comprima el muelle e instale .

4> JX— | Shock Absorber
StoBd&mpfer / Amortisseur / Amortiguador
UV Fa—TOMNEET ST,
Slide the silicon tube.
Silikonschlauch aufschieben

Glisser le ressort.
Mueva el tubo de silicona

1 O H—mRt 1 /\—/ Servo Saver
Servo Saver / Sauve-servo / Salvaservos

C—@T—O
® ® ®

#9115mm /
approx. 115mm /ca. 115mm/
environ 115mm / aprox. 115mm |

o o

( 7\
@ >R\ / Long /
[
S
Q = #9123mm /
approx. 123mm /ca. 1283mm /

environ 123mm / aprox. 123mm

\

@I- i 1 -1©
J
0 50 100 140mm
|H\\|H\\lHH'\H\l\H\|\H\l\H\|\\Hl\\H|HH|\\\\|\\\\|HH|\\\\l\\\\|HH|\\\\|\\\\|HH|H\\lH\\|\H\l\H\|\H\|HH|HH|HH|HH|
@36)5.8mm EOR—)L (3R) BP3x125mm Hy R -ooooeee 1
Pillow Ball (silver) Rod Anlenkgestéange
Kugelschraube (silber) Tringle Tirante
Rotule (argent) 5.8mm
Rotula 5.8mm (Plateado) Wil T
@ 77777777777 5 3x132mm [ 1
Rod Anlenkgestédnge
R Tringle Tirante
@)5.8mm R—ILITV R
Ball End A AN
gﬁge'pfa“”e @ —ReAN—2ATU VY @ e N—vv T~ @® &1 /N—F vk
Ré?ﬁe Servo Saver Spring Saver Shaft Servosaver Welle Saver Nut
u'a Servosaver Feder Axe de sauve servo Eje salvaservos Servosaver Mutter
- ,,,,,,,, 4 Ressort de suave servo Ecrou de sauve servo
® Muelle salvaservos @ |: Tuerca
,,,,,,, 1 seeeee- 1 R

4 4ty MEZTS (B) o

Assemble as many times as specified.
Sooft wie angegeben zusammenbauen.
Assemblez aussi souvent quindiqué.
Repita las veces sefialadas.




1 1 % —7Rt A /\—/ Servo Saver
Servo Saver / Sauve-servo / Salvaservos

3mm 7o YISy bk
Flanged Nut
Stoppmutter
Ecrou épaulé
Tuerca con collarin

@)5x37.5mm ¥+ 7k
Shaft
Welle

Axe 5x37.5mm
Eje 5x37.5mm

3x45mm \E

O]

3x45mm Fv¥ v IER
Cap Screw
Inbusschraube
Vis
Tornillo allen

£y

AR ARARAARAAS

1 2 FVRy U X/ Gearbox @
Getriebegehause / Carter de différentiel / Caja de transmision

5x4mm
3x10mm

3x12mm

RSATFr—v
Drive Chain
Antriebskette
Chaine
Cadena

26T 27047 v k
Sprocket
Ritzel
Pignon de chaine
Pifién
EE AN N

Joint Cup

Getriebeausgang O

Noix de cardan

Vaso salida palier O O

(PREDEESTE AN
Center Shaft
Mittelwelle
Axe central
Palier central

3x 10mm TPE X
TP Screw
LK Treibschr
Vis TP 3x10mm

Tornillo 3x10mm TP
[ o - 2

3x12mm EXR
Screw
Treibschr
Vis 3x12mm

5x4mm v hEXR
Set Screw
Gewindestift
Vis BTR 5x4mm
mm Prisionero 5x4mm 5

(B)8x 16 x5mm ~F UL
Ball Bearing
Kugellager
Roulements a billes
Rodamiento

GD2.6x16mm >

Pin  Stift
Axe 2.6x16mm Pasador
E— 1

BEITER.

Note the direction.
Einbaurichtung beachten.
Notez le sens.

Fijarse en el dibujo.

b2

x¥yOvIHERD,

Apply threadlocker (screw cement).
Verwenden Sie Schraubensicherungslack.
Appliquer du frein filet.

Aplique liquido fijatornillos.

EFSDIBICHEIT .
Bl Assemble in the specified order.

Assemblez dans I'ordre indiqué.
Realice el montaje en el orden indicado.

In der angegebenen Reihenfolge zusammenbauen.

10




1 3 FVY7Rw o X [ Gearbox
Getriebegehéduse / Carter de différentiel / Caja de transmision

3x10mm TPEXR
TP Screw
LK Treibschr
Vis TP 3x10mm

Tornillo 3x10mm TP
ﬂ“‘\\‘\\‘\\“\‘\“\‘“ —————————————————— 8 3x10mm 3x10mm

3x8mm EX
Screw
Treibschr
Vis 3x8mm

Tornillo 3x8mm
ﬂmmmmm\ ffffffffffffffffffff 4

66 x 12 x 4mm NP>y
Ball Bearing
Kugellager
Roulements a billes
Rodamiento

3x8mm 3x10mm
L{ MAEICER. XAV IHZED,
Note the direction. Apply threadlocker (screw cement).
Einbaurichtung beachten. Verwenden Sie Schraubensicherungslack.
Notez le sens. Appliquer du frein filet.
Fijarse en el dibujo. Aplique liquido fijatornillos.

11




FY Ry 7 X Gearbox

Getriebegehause / Carter de différentiel / Caja de transmision

3

4

Tornillo 3x10mm TP
ﬂmmm ffffffffffffffffff 2

(66 x 12 x 4mm K7 U4

x 10mm TPE X
TP Screw
LK Treibschr
Vis TP 3x10mm

x4mm Yy hEX
Set Screw
Gewindestift
Vis BTR 4x4mm
Prisionero 4x4mm

Ball Bearing
Kugellager
Roulements a billes
Rodamiento

ko1 7Fr—vic )R 70Ty b &3> B0
Hook the Drive Chain on Sprocket.

Die Antriebskette auf das Zahnrad aufsetzen.
Accrocher la chaine de transmission sur le pignon.

Instale la cadena en el pifion

RSA4TFz—>

Drive Chain

Antriebskette
4x4mm  Chaine

J Cadena

Das Getriebe / Couronne principale / Corona Principal

X’(‘/=\'317 / Main Gear

4mm 77V IRFOYF Yk

©)6 x8x3mm X% JL

Flanged Nylon Nut
Stoppmutter

Ecrou Nylstop épaulé
Tuerca nylon con collarin

Metal Bushing

Lager

Bague Métal 6x8mm
Casquillo Metalico 6x8mm

692/1—#r oM @Dz #OAL.

Install @to the indented part of .

Teil @ in Teil einsetzen, wie dargestellt.

Monter sur la courrone .

Instale §7) en la pieza dentada ©9-

@ 2512880353,
1/2 turns unscrewed from closed position.
Ganz schlieBen, dann 1/2 Umdrehungen 6ffnen
Le fermer compléetement, puis ouvrir de 1/2 tours.
1/2 vueltas aflojada desde la posicion de cerrada.

(@)

[ oo @ [T T 1T
©
©

B A A A

oWl =5 DIBEICHEII T,

_ Assemble in the specified order.
In der angegebenen Reihenfolge zusammenbauen.

Assemblez dans I'ordre indiqué.

Realice el montaje en el orden indicado.

RIYBYIHZES,

Apply threadlocker (screw cement).
Verwenden Sie Schraubensicherungslack.
Appliquer du frein filet.

Aplique liquido fijatornillos.

oo BEEEReT )
I Ensure smooth, non-binding movement when assembling.
Das Teil muB sich leicht bewegen lassen.
La piéce doit pouvoir pivoter autour de la vis.
Asegurese que la pieza se mueve suavemente.

12




1 6 E£—% — / Motor
Motor / Moteur / Motor

3x8mm FrvITER
Cap Screw
Inbusschraube
Vis
Tornillo allen

4x4mm Y REZX
Set Screw
Gewindestift
Vis BTR 4x4mm
Prisionero 4x4mm

3mm TvyIv—
Washer
Scheibe
Rondelle

Arandela
,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 2

Frovaght (N\voZvya) iF KIRDPOIEEEDL< > TEET %,

Gears should engage firmly, leaving a gap only wide enough to insert a piece of paper.

Das Zahnflankenspiel so justieren, das gerade noch ein Blatt Papier dazwischen passt.

Le pignon doit étre engagé fermement tout en laissant un espace suffisant pour insérer un
morceau de papier.

Inserte un trozo de papel entre la corona y el pifion fara favorecer un funcionamiento suave.

1 7 Y4 RZ7L—k /Side Plate
Seitenplatte / Flancs de chéssis / Protector lateral

3x8mm EZ
Screw
LK Schraube
Vis 3x8mm

Tornillo 3x8mm
ﬂllllllllllllllll ffffffffffffffff 4

@6.8mm ERY k
Pivot
Kugelpfosten
Pivot
Bola conica

@
@yry—va1vh(S) |
Chassis Joint (S) &
Chassis-Trager (S)

Plot de chassis (court) \F/:)Orgfe ( @ S

Soporte chasis (S) Avant (‘\
Delantero
Qlo_] -
Q EEsuEE®cants,

The flat surfaces of parts must rest against part .
Die abgeflachten Seiten von mussen auf Teil @ aufliegen.
Les méplats des plots de chassis doivent rester contre la piece .
Las partes planas de las piezas @ deben apoyarse en la pieza .

1k B EITER, o T L THII TS, IR, AR,

.T' Temporarily tighten. L{ Note the direction. Pay close attention here! L For Left. For Right.

Vorlaufig festziehen. Einbaurichtung beachten. Vorsicht! Wichtiger Hinweis! Links Rechts

Vissez temporairement. Notez le sens. Attention! Avis important! Gauche Drolte

Apriete de manera provisional. Fijarse en el dibujo. Preste atencion. Izquierda Derecha

13




1 8 I\ 7 1) —iRw 7 X / Battery Box / Akkuhalterung Vﬂ
Compartiment Batterie / Soporte Radio

3mm 7IVYMFY L
Flanged Nut
Stoppmutter
Ecrou épaulé
Tuerca con collarin

3x8mm HYIER
F/H Screw  SK Schraube
Vis F/H 3x8mm  Tornillo 3x8mm F/H

Yry—YaArhL)
Chassis Joint (L)
Chassis-Trager (L)

Plot de chassis (long)
Soporte chasis (L)

FES>aEEQ ALY 3,
O O @ Q The flat surfaces of parts must rest against part .

Die abgeflachten Seiten von miissen auf Teil aufliegen.
,,,,,,,,,,, 2 | Les méplats des plots de chéssi doivent rester contre la piéce(99).

Las partes planas de las piezas deben apoyarse en la pieza @ .

1 9 "j"f I\\‘jl/_l\ /S|de Plate 3 x 10mm ;\:,\7\’7[:“1
Seitenplatte / Flancs de chassis / Protector lateral S Cap Screw
Inbusschraube
Vis

Tornillo allen

Ay — w ”””””” 4

Main Chassis
Das Chassis
Chéssis principal
Chasis

F

a1/

Front/ Vorne / ‘

Avant / Delantero

XA vyvy—=BE ERICRIAY JHE

ZE>TAEOLET,

Attach the side plates to the main chassis by
installing the six screws. Screw them in
completely and use screw cement.

Die beiden Seitenteile mit den sechs Schrauben
montieren. Schrauben mit Schraubensicherung
versehen und gut festziehen.

Fixer avec les 6 vis les flancs de chassis sur le
chéssis principal. Les visser intégralement et
utiliser du frein filet.

Instale los protectores laterales en el chasis \
con los seis tornillos. Apriételos firmemente %
y aplique liquido fijatornillos.

Rk Pd <Ay VB EES, %EEEU&BL:%ETLT%O

Temporarily tighten. ) Apply threadlocker (screw cement). Assemble left and right sides the same way.

Vorlaufig festziehen. Verwenden Sie Schraubensicherungslack. Bauen Sie eine linke und eine rechte Seite.

Vissez temporairement. Appliquer du frein filet. Assemblez le c6té gauche comme le c6té droit.

Apriete de manera provisional. Aplique liquido fijatornillos. Realice el montaje de igual forma en ambos lados.

(2 JER U THIZI TS, L ERIA. AR, oy [Czhvy 33,
=Ml Pay close attention here! For Left. For Right. v Cut off shaded portion.

Vorsicht! Wichtiger Hinweis! Links Rechts Schneiden Sie die schraffierten Flachen heraus.

Attention! Avis important! Gauche Drolte Coupez la partie grisée.

Preste atencion. Izquierda Derecha Corte la zona oscurecida.

14




20 AT 7)Y —iR / Steering Servo
Lenkservo / Servo de direction / Servo de direccion
3x10mm TPHY S E X
TP F/H Screw
SK Treibschraube

Vis TP F/H 3x10mm
Tornillo 3x10mm TP F/H

3x10mm TPE R
TP Screw
LK Treibschr
Vis TP 3x10mm

Tornillo 3x10mm TP
i 8

2.6x 10mm TPEX

) e N
TP Screw !
LK Treibschr — NN ’ >
Vis TP 2.6x10mm SZtT?U\;abL R
Tornillo 2.6x10mm TP eering servo

Lenkservo

Servo de direction
Servo de direccion

#718mm
36)5.8mm £OR—IL (35) approx. 18mm

I

1

!

|

|

|
Pillow Ball (silver) ca. 18mm
Kugelschraube (silber) environ 18mm
Rotule (argent) 5.8mm 4 2 6mm aprox. 18mm
Roétula 5.8mm (Plateado) :

— 3x10mm
Como | | 1 =
A

> 0-0—9) [0 0 o

@
‘ ®
#1mm ‘ =
approx. 1mm
ca. Tmm
environ 1mm
aprox. imm 2.6x10mm
. \ J
( N\
Q
O
]
o
J

3x10mm(F/H)

3x10mm
\%

Q ZDONREES,
Use these holes.
Dieses Loch benutzen. 3x10mm(F/H)
Utiliser ce trou. 3x10mm
Utilice este agujero.

BW =S DIRICHIIT 3, :]’&73“/ INER- [l 2.6mmON%Z B TS (Bl) o
Bl Assemble in the specified order. r4@ Cut off shaded portion. Drill holes with the specified diameter.
In der angegebenen Reihenfolge zusammenbauen. Schneiden Sie die schraffierten Flachen heraus. Bohren Sie Locher im angegebenen @.
Assemblez dans I'ordre indiqué. Coupez la partie grisée. Percez des trous dans le @ indiqué.
Realice el montaje en el orden indicado. Corte la zona oscurecida. Perfore agujeros con la medida indicada.
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707K / Radio
RC-Anlage / Radio / Equipo de Radio

3x6mm TPEX

TP Screw
[z

LK Treibschr
Vis TP 3x6mm
Tornillo 3x6mm TP

Strap

Kabel
Collier
Abrazadera

\H‘\HH

B

7

,”\QI

-

(P = Fna—KEOHBC,
Connect red cord.

Rotes Kabel anschlieBen.

Connecter le cable rouge.

Conecte la cuerda roja.

O = 2ua-rzond,
Connect black cord.
Schwarzes Kabel anschlieBen.” |}
Connecter le cable noir.
Conecte la cuerda negra.

AE—RrIvkO—7—(ESC)
Electronic Speed Controller
Mechanischer Fahrtenregler
Variateur mécanique
Variador de velocidad

00 mmEs— 7

Double-sided Tape
Doppelseitiges Klebeband
Adhésif double face

Cinta de doble cara

\
il
g

~0O7R / Radio

2x20mm EX
Screw
LK Schraube
Vis 2x20mm
Tornillo 2x20mm

(o - 1

3x10mm TPEZ
TP Screw
LK Treibschr
Vis TP 3x10mm

Tornillo 3x10mm TP
ﬂ\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\wI ffffffffffff 1

3x12mm TPER
TP Screw
LK Treibschr
Vis TP 3x12mm
Tornillo 3x12mm TP

ﬂ\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\m

/
JRNS

i

===

Q) 7Ra-rzEd,
Cords come like picture.
Kabel wie dargestellt verlegen.
Placer les cables comme indiqué
sur le schéma.
Los cables deben estar como
en el dibujo.

TH—INo. 11 Zf> TRZES S <,
Cover the hole with No.11 decal.
Bohrung mit Dekorteil 11 abkleben
Recouvrir le trou avec l'autocollant N°11.
Cubra el agujero con el adhesivo No.11

RC-Anlage / Radio / Equipo de Radio FH—IL @
Decals,
2x8mm TPEZR Aufkleber,
TP Screw Autocollla’nts, _
LK Treibschr ox8mm 2x8mm Colocacion de Adhesivos
Vis TP 2x8mm 3x12mm
Tornillo 2x8mm TP E/

3x10mm

70RO
Connect as per radio instruction manual.

SchlieBen Sie die Servos geméaB der Bedienungsanleitung Ihrer RC-Anlage an.
Branchez selon la notice de la radio.

Conecte siguiendo las instrucciones del manual del equipo de radio.

MEBAEZSEIC. ARV Y —=ERT B,

)

(2 FEUTHIL TSR, / Pay close attention here! /
=8 \/orsicht! Wichtiger Hinweis! / Attention! Avis important! / Preste atencion.
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23 707K / Radio
RC-Anlage / Radio / Equipo de Radio

PR
Hook Pin
Karrosserieklammer
Goupille
Clip carroceria

2Ry y7Ovy
Sponge Block

Schaumstoffblock

Eponge

Esponja
RIEH
Receiver
Empféanger
Récepteur
Receptor

H—MRI— Rz REBAEHT 5.
Connect the servo cords to your receiver.
Servos am Empfénger anschlieBen.
Connecter le cable du servo au récepteur.
Conecte los cables de servo al receptor.

TOROBBPEESE(IC. IRT Y — 2T %o
Connect as per radio instruction manual.

SchlieBen Sie die Servos geméaB der Bedienungsanleitung lhrer RC-Anlage an.

Branchez selon la notice de la radio.

Conecte siguiendo las instrucciones del manual del equipo de radio.

24 70> kJX>J)X— /Front Bumper / Vordere StoBstange
Pare-choc avant / Parachoques delantero

2x8mm TPER
TP Screw
LK Treibschr
Vis TP 2x8mm
Tornillo 2x8mm TP

3x12mm EX
Screw
LK Schraube
Vis 3x12mm
Tornillo 3x12mm

**************** 4

(o ERBU THEII TS,
=Ml Pay close attention here!
Vorsicht! Wichtiger Hinweis!
Attention! Avis important!
Preste atencion.
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25 74 ') —J\— / Wheelie Bar
Wheelie-Stiitze / Barre de wheeling / Barra antivuelco

3x12mm
e N
() ﬁ \(%0 3x12mm
© 3x12m
e} N
/@ - % I @4 \,, @
[ 2x8mm ° . =

o

P

(92mm)

2x8mm TPEX
TP Screw LK Treibschr
Vis TP 2x8mm  Tornillo 2x8mm TP

3x8mm EX
Screw LK Schraube
Vis 3x8mm  Tornillo 3x8mm

[ :

3x12mm EXR
Screw LK Schraube
Vis 3x12mm  Tornillo 3x12mm

Iy - === 12

I

3x 15mm EXR
Screw LK Schraube
Vis 3x15mm  Tornillo 3x15mm

————————————— 4

3mm 7S VIMFY S
Flanged Nut  Stoppmutter
Ecrou épaulé  Tuerca con collarin

<

- I ; \\\; \
N

LA e

@
3x8mm

}@%/Wﬁmm

3x12mm

26 A —)JL/X— / Roll Bar / Ueberrollbuegel
Arceau de support de puce / Barra antivuelco

3x3mm vy hEX
Set Screw
Gewindestift
Vis BTR 3x3mm
Prisionero 3x3mm

C)

<

<

¢
B |
c

/
N

)

@
\
|
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27 70y kY AT 3/ Front Suspension
Vordere Aufthdngung / Suspension avant / Suspension Delantera

(B)8x 16 x5mm ~FY Y
Ball Bearing
Kugellager
Roulements a billes
Rodamiento

@h2.6 x 14mm >

Pin
Stift
Axe 2.6x14mm
Pasador
— A
|
I
I
I
Bl PIfal :
Q ROY—2 @ LOY—2 Outside Inside |
Marked “R” Marked “L” Aussenseite Innenseite 1
R links markiert L links markiert Extérieur Intérieur :
Marqué “R” Marqué “L” Exterior Interior |
"R" derecha "L" izquierda N 1
28 70> Y AR Y 3> /Front Suspension Q g ip
Vordere Aufthdngung / Suspension avant / Suspension Delantera | 84.5mm |
[ -
4x12mm Fv¥ v TEX @Fvons—
Cap Screw Knuckle Collar
Inbusschraube Lagerbuschse @
Vis Bague guide de fusée 114mm
Tornillo allen Casquillo | =!

E

70Y~HAE
For Front
Vorne
Avant
Delanteros

\;/
G RW73/ Long/
Lang / Longue / Largo
77/ Short /

SvA

Kurz / Courte / Corto 4x12mm

C/

Bwyv 7k @ D2 AN @ RIS,
Short Long Pay attention to the lengths.

Kurz Lang Unterschiedliche Langen beachten!
Courte Longue Attention aux longueurs des pieces.
Corto Largo Preste atencion a las diferentes longitudes.
oWl =S DIBEICHEIIT S, %EEIEUJ:5L:%HEZ’C%>O (e JER U THIZI TS,
Assemble in the specified order. Assemble left and right sides the same way. =M Pay close attention here!
In der angegebenen Reihenfolge zusammenbauen. Bauen Sie eine linke und eine rechte Seite. Vorsicht! Wichtiger Hinweis!
Assemblez dans 'ordre indiqué. Assemblez le cété gauche comme le c6té droit. Attention! Avis important!
Realice el montaje en el orden indicado. Realice el montaje de igual forma en ambos lados. Preste atencion.
L{ M E ITER. L ERIR. AR, Pd *¥Oy VElIEZES,
Note the direction. For Left. For Right. L) Apply threadlocker (screw cement).
Einbaurichtung beachten. Links Rechts Verwenden Sie Schraubensicherungslack.
Notez le sens. Gauche Drolte Appliquer du frein filet.
Fijarse en el dibujo. Izquierda Derecha Aplique liquido fijatornillos.
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Q %G\\J5 / Short /

@ RWA / Long/
Kurz / Courte / Corto

G #1mm/ approx. imm /
Lang / Longue / Largo

ca. 1mm / environ 1mm / aprox. Tmm

AT 7Y | Steering
Lenkung / Direction / Direccion

#932mm/ approx. 32mm /
ca. 32mm / environ 32mm / aprox. 32mm

@ |

&

#978mm / approx. 78mm /
ca. 78mm / environ 78mm / aprox. 78mm

3x45mm Hv K
Rod Anlenkgestange
Tringle Tirante

LU

IUULLLLLLLLLLL

5.8mm £ AR—JL (5R)
Pillow Ball (silver)
Kugelschraube (silber)
Rotule (argent) 5.8mm
Roétula 5.8mm (Plateada)

@ Cmm-——s

,,,,,,,,,,,, 2
#®3x90mm Ay K
Rod Anlenkgestédnge
Tringle Tirante
LU
ffffffffffff 1 |

@7)5.8mm R—JLITV R
BallEnd Kugelpfanne
Chape Rotula

90mm

50
\l\\\\l\\\\l\H\l\ml\ml\ml\ml\

0
|HH|H\\l\H\|\H\l\H\|\H\lHH'HHlHH'\H

Lenkung / Direction /

AT 7> | Steering

RW7/ Long/
Lang / Longue / Largo

Direccién

3x15mm EXR
Screw
LK Schraube
Vis 3x15mm
Tornillo 3x15mm

(o

39)5.8mm EOR—IL (3R)
Pillow Ball (silver)
Kugelschraube (silber)
Rotule (argent) 5.8mm

@)3x5x8.3mm HT—
Collar
Gleitlager
Bague
Casquillo

Rétula 5.8mm (Plateada)

F2WF / Short /
Kurz / Courte / Corto

2 W% / Short /
Kurz / Courte / Corto ’

/\\\&

|_—3x15mm

®

®
J

Q LY —%
Marked “L”

@ RON—%

Marked “R”

\
—

1
A

"
\eﬁﬁng /

Lang / Longue / Largo

424 / Short /
Kurz / Courte / Corto

e

@ REICEE.

Pay attention to the lengths.

L links markiert R links markiert Unterschiedliche Langen beachten.
Marqué “L” Marqué “R” Faire attention aux dimensions.
"L" izquierda "R" derecha Fijese en las diferentes medidas.

2ty MEZTS (F).

X2

Repita las veces sefialadas.

Assemble as many times as specified.
Sooft wie angegeben zusammenbauen.
Assemblez aussi souvent quindiqué.

X¥AyIEEES,

Apply threadlocker (screw cement).
Verwenden Sie Schraubensicherungslack.
Appliquer du frein filet.

Aplique liquido fijatornillos.

oo BEEELEL= -a g2
El Ensure smooth, non-binding movement when assembling.
Das Teil muB sich leicht bewegen lassen.
La piece doit pouvoir pivoter autour de la vis.
Asegurese que la pieza se mueve suavemente.

(2 ERU T TS,
=8 Pay close attention here!
Vorsicht! Wichtiger Hinweis!
Attention! Avis important!
Preste atencion.
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31 70> kY RAR> ¥ 3> /Front Suspension @:@
Vordere Aufhdngung / Suspension avant / Suspensién Delantera | &

3x22mm

3x22mm F¥ v TEX 3mm 7SV IMFY
Cap Screw Flanged Nut
Inbusschraube Stoppmutter
Vis Ecrou épaulé
Tornillo allen Tuerca con collarin
ffffff 2
HERY b

Suspension Pivot 3x10x1mm TV ¥ v—

Anlenkkugel Washer

Rotule de suspension Scheibe

Rétula Suspension Rondelle

Arandela

32 70> k% > JX— /Front Shock / Vorderer Dampfer
Amortisseur avant / Amortiguadores Delanteros

3x20mm EX
Screw 70y hF V=
LK Schraube Front Shock
Vis 3x20mm Vorderer Dampfer

Tornillo 3x20mm Amortisseur avant

ﬂ|n|\||||\||||||||||||||||||||||||m||| ————————— 2 Amortiguadores Delanteros

3mm 7ZFv
Plastic Nut
Kunstsoffmutter 70 K5V~
Ecrou plastique Front Shock
Vorderer Dampfer
Amortisseur avant

Amortiguadores Delanteros

3x20mm

V EARU &S IBIIT3, Ol %5 DIRICHEIIT 2, XIAYIEIZES, L{ MEICER,
Assemble left and right sides the same way. @88 Assemble in the specified order. Apply threadlocker (screw cement). Note the direction.
Bauen Sie eine linke und eine rechte Seite. In der angegebenen Reihenfolge zusammenbauen. Verwenden Sie Schraubensicherungslack. Einbaurichtung beachten.
Assemblez le coté gauche comme le c6té droit. Assemblez dans I'ordre indiqué. Appliquer du frein filet. Notez le sens.
Realice el montaje de igual forma en ambos lados. Realice el montaje en el orden indicado. Aplique liquido fijatornillos. Fijarse en el dibujo.
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33 Y H X~ 3> [Rear Suspension
Hintere Aufhdngung / Suspension arriére / Suspension Trasera
®8x16mm RFUYY  @)esmmK—/LTV R (L) 4x30mm £y hER
Ball Bearing Ball End (L) Set S_crew_
Kugellager Kugelpfanne (L) Gewindestift
Roulements & billes Chape (L) Vis BTR 4x30mm
Rodamiento Rotula (L) Prisionero 4x30mm
(LS LLLLLLLLCLLSLLCLLALLLCLLALD #911mm / approx. 11mm /
7777777777 > ca. 11mm / environ 11mm / aprox. 11mm
-4
ffffffffff 4
3x12mm EX
Screw
2.6 x 14mm > LK Schraube 5 J
Pin Vis 3x12mm

Tornillo 3x12mm

Stift
ave 26xtamm | IO -
Pasador

6.8mm R—JL L

Ball Kugel
Rotule Rotula @

0| o

‘

|

0O Lo3—2 G rox—~ Outside Inside :
Marked “L” Marked “R” Aussenseite Innenseite | |

L links markiert R links markiert Extérieur Intérieur 1
Marqué “L” Marqué “R” Exterior Interior !

"L" izquierda "R" derecha !

N . BWY v 7k Rwov 7k REITER.
| °N, 3 N
JVHARY Y 3>/ Rear Suspension Q Short @ Long G Pay attention to the lengths.

Hintere Aufh&dngung / Suspension arriére / Suspension Trasera Kurz Lang Unterschiedliche Langen beachten.
Courte Longue Attentions aux dimensions.
3x12mm E'2 4xi2mm £ v TER Corto Largo Fijese en las diferentes medidas.
Screw Cap Screw
LK Schraube Inbusschraube UvH
Vis 3x12mm Vis For Rear
ﬂI||||||||||||||||||||||| Tornillo 3x12mm2 Tornillo allen Hinten
” ”””””””” Arriére
Eﬂm 4 Traseros
@ Fvonhs—
Knuckle Collar
Lagerbuchse
Entretoise de fusée
Casquillo

O=

3x12mm

& O@ D
114mm |
1
O %5 DIEICHEILT %, % EARULSICHEITS, [ FERU THEIITS.
sl Assemble in the specified order. Assemble left and right sides the same way. =8 Pay close attention here!
In der angegebenen Reihenfolge zusammenbauen. Bauen Sie eine linke und eine rechte Seite. Vorsicht! Wichtiger Hinweis!
Assemblez dans l'ordre indiqué. Assemblez le cété gauche comme le c6té droit. Attention! Avis important!
Realice el montaje en el orden indicado. Realice el montaje de igual forma en ambos lados. Preste atencion.
L{ BEITER. 2 2ty MEIZTS (B), L ERIA. AR, X¥OAYVIHIEES,
Note the direction. X Assemble as many times as specified. For Left. For Right. Apply threadlocker (screw cement).
Einbaurichtung beachten. Sooft wie angegeben zusammenbauen. Links Rechts Verwenden Sie Schraubensicherungslack.
Notez le sens. Assemblez aussi souvent qu’indiqué. Gauche Drolte Appliquer du frein filet.
Fijarse en el dibujo. Repita las veces sefialadas. Izquierda Derecha Aplique liquido fijatornillos.
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35 Ay X~ 3> /Rear Suspension
Hintere Aufhdngung / Suspension arriere / Suspensién Trasera

3x22mm F ¥y TEX
Cap Screw
Inbusschraube
Vis
Tornillo allen

HRERY ~
Suspension Pivot
Anlenkkugel
Rotule de suspension
Roétula suspension

3mm 7oV IfFv A
Flanged Nut
Stoppmutter
Ecrou épaulé
Tuerca con collarin

3x10x1mm TV ¥ v—
Washer
Scheibe
Rondelle
Arandela

A
3x22mm \%

9 e /\(//‘K
3mm

3x22mm

36 ') 474> JX— / Rear Shock
Hintere Dampfer / Amortisseur arriere / Amortiguadores Traseros

3mm 7ZF vk
Plastic Nut
Kunstsoffmutter
Ecrou plastique
Tuerca Plastica

3x20mm EX
Screw
LK Schraube
Vis 3x20mm
Tornillo 3x20mm

ﬂIII|||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||II|||| fffffffff 2

3x8mm EX
Screw
LK Schraube
Vis 3x8mm

@) 6.8mm ERY k
Pivot
Kugelpfosten
Rotule
Rétula

Uy g X—

Rear Shock

Hintere Dampfer
Amortisseur arriére
Amortiguadores Traseros

Uy IN—

Rear Shock

Hintere Dampfer
Amortisseur arriere
Amortiguadores Traseros

V EAERU &L SICHEILTS,

Assemble left and right sides the same way.
Bauen Sie eine linke und eine rechte Seite.
Assemblez le c6té gauche comme le c6té droit.
Realice el montaje de igual forma en ambos lados.

oW =5 DIEICHHII TS,

Bl Assemble in the specified order.
In der angegebenen Reihenfolge zusammenbauen.
Assemblez dans l'ordre indiqué.
Realice el montaje en el orden indicado.

XIYOVIHZEZ,

Apply threadlocker (screw cement).
Verwenden Sie Schraubensicherungslack.
Appliquer du frein filet.

Aplique liquido fijatornillos.
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37 /Xy 71U — / Battery
Akku / Accu / Bateria

3x10mm TPEZ
TP Screw
LK Treibschr
Vis TP 3x10mm

PRV
Hook Pin
Karrosserieklammer
Goupille
Clip carroceria

@ aHELEFTNYTU—EANS,
Lift @ and install the battery.

Teil @ anheben und Akku einsetzen.

Fixer comme indiqué @ et placer la batterie.
Desmonte @ e instale la bateria.

%SHOmm

24

% ERRU &L SICHEILITS,

B 5 DIEICHEI T 2, BUBEA &R
omll Assemble in the specified order.

Assemble left and right sides the same way.
Bauen Sie eine linke und eine rechte Seite.
Assemblez le cété gauche comme le c6té droit.
Realice el montaje de igual forma en ambos lados.

Must be purchased separately!
Das Teil ist nicht im Bausatz enthalten!
Doit étre acheté séparément!

Debe comprarse por separado.

In der angegebenen Reihenfolge zusammenbauen.
Assemblez dans I'ordre indiqué.
Realice el montaje en el orden indicado.
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74 Y / Wheels
Rader / Roues / Ruedas

FRUEEDOYEI4DEILTHENELSICT B,

Assemble 2 wheels for the left and 2 wheels for the right side.

Je 2 Reifen fuer die rechte und die linke Seite montieren.

Assembler les 2 roues droites et les 2 roues pour la gauche.

Prepare dos ruedas para la parte izquierda y dos para la parte derecha.

-

() 5 VEOEEEOX v ¥EYY RR—\—FTEET,
Sand the gilding from the shaded portion of the wheels.
Die markierten Bereiche vor dem Verkleben mit Sandpapier aufrauhen.
Dépolir les lévres de la jante.
Lije suavemente las zonas sombreadas para facilitar el pegado del neumatico.

54+ / Wheels
Rader / Roues / Ruedas

Ghemm 75> I+ vk
Flanged Nut
Stoppmutter
Ecrou épaulé
Tuerca con collarin

N

AR U THEIL TSR,

Pay close attention here!
Vorsicht! Wichtiger Hinweis!
Attention! Avis important!
Preste atencion.

2ty MEIZTS (),

Assemble as many times as specified.
Sooft wie angegeben zusammenbauen.
Assemblez aussi souvent qu’indiqué.
Repita las veces sefialadas.

X2

V EBRRAU&LSICHIIT S, L ERIA,

Assemble left and right sides the same way. For Left.
Bauen Sie eine linke und eine rechte Seite. Links
Assemblez le c6té gauche comme le c6té droit. Gauche
Realice el montaje de igual forma en ambos lados. Izquierda

M EITER,

Note the direction.
Einbaurichtung beachten.
Notez le sens.

Fijarse en el dibujo.

2mmON%EH 1+ 2 (Bl) o

Drill holes with the specified diameter.
Bohren Sie Lécher im angegebenen @.
Percez des trous dans le @ indiqué.
Perfore agujeros con la medida indicada.

HRIA. P GEEEER TEET %,

For Right. & Apply instant glue (CA glue, super glue).
Rechts Verwenden Sie Sekundenkleber.

Drolte Collez avec de la colle cyanoacrylate.
Derecha Aplique pegamento instantaneo.
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40

7R7 / Body Shell

Karrosserie / Carrosserie / Carroceria

41

#% / Painting / Lackierung
Peinture / Pintado de la Carroceria

BERFIIC, FHRITHYPLSNEE S,

Before painting, use a neutral detergent to remove
any oil residues and dirt.

Bevor Sie beginnen, reinigen Sie die Karrosserie
griindlich mit einem milden Haushaltsreiniger.

Avant de peindre, nettoyez la carrosserie
soigneusement avec un produit vaisselle.

Antes de pintar, lave la carroceria con
agua jabonosa, aclare y deje secar.

© zriryr—vEES

>

BEICLTLRE N,

Refer to the pictures on the box for the color scheme.
Nehmen Sie Bezug auf die Verpackung, wenn Sie lackieren.
Reportez-vous aux illustrations sur la boite.

Tome como referencia la caja de su modelo para pintar.

RBRATL—AZ—TRTRAZEET 3,

@ v s, WENS
NAFVTY—hzhhd,
Mask the windows from the inside.
Maskieren Sie die Fenster von innen.
Masquez les fenétres de l'intérieur.
Enmascare las ventanas desde el interior.

O 2. A7 FAORBLE =LY — FEEDLTE,

After painting, remove the protective film from the body shell.

Ziehen Sie den Schutzfilm von der Karrosserie ab.

Enlevez le film protecteur de la carrosserie.

Una vez terminado el trabajo de pintado,
retire el plastico protector.

Paint the body shell from the inside using Kyosho spray colors.
Lackieren Sie die Karrosserie von innen mit Kyosho Sprayfarben.
Peingnez la carrosserie avec des peintures en spray de chez Kyosho.
Pinte la carroceria desde el interior utilizando sprays

NAFVYT
Mask Windows
Abdecken mit Maskierfolie
Caches vitres
Enmascare las ventanas

NRAFVY

Mask Windows
Abdecken mit Maskierfolie
Caches vitres

TAH=IE Iy T—I ROBIRGAZEZSE ICIFHDMBICH > T. REGEAEH Y FL TS W,
Place the decals to your liking to the packages and the instruction manual, and cut off the excess part.
Bringen Sie die Dekorteile gemaess der Abbildung auf dem Karton auf.

Placer les autocollants en se référant au couvercle de la boite et a la notice.

Coloque los adhesivos sin numeracion en los lugares de su eleccion.

[Czhyvybg%, / =
Cut off shaded portion. / Schneiden Sie die schraffierten Flachen heraus. /
Coupez la partie grisée. / Corte la zona oscurecida.

7TmmOR%EH 1+ F) o /
Drill holes with the specified diameter. / Bohren Sie Locher im angegebenen @. /
Percez des trous dans le @ indiqué. / Perfore agujeros con la medida indicada.

el
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42 72 J)X—" [ Plastic Parts
Karrosserie Zubehor / Accessoires / Piezas Plasticas

2x8mm TPER
TP Screw
LK Treibschr
Vis TP 2x8mm
Tornillo 2x8mm TP

/

\
N \%/
Inside

Innenseite
A-2 Intérieur A-3

Interior L@Df

|

43 7R 7« / Body Shell
Karrosserie / Carrosserie / Carroceria

®RFcE>
Body Pin
Karosserieklammer
Goupille de carrosserie
Clip carroceria

~
ORTFrEVIF. RDLSICHIFT
BELEBDAULNETT,
Slightly bend the body pins as shown

in the diagram for easier removal.
Sicherungsklammern zum besseren
Greifen leicht biegen, wie dargestellt.
Courber les clips de carrosserie
comme indiqué.
Doble ligeramente las presillas de
carroceria para facilitar la instalacion.

uﬁj}¢%
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@ »ERE / — 8B/ — VRS L T W EW YA D E T

I=PAN = C—\y \E ~ ¢
EXPLODED VIEW / EXPLOSIONSZEICHNUNG ~ Z2%&. Jfé;ns;l”i?;fﬁfgﬂ}ﬂf Fure
' ock Absorber
VUE ECLATEE / DESPI ECE Einige Teile sind nicht einzeln erhaeltlich!. StoBdamper Y
N Attention ! Certaines pieces ne sont pas vendues au détail. Amortisseur N
< @ Algunas piezas no se venden por separado. Amortiguador _ _
2x8mm(TP) \-@’ 9 P P P 9 N

N\,
{dMA078B @maos2 — R . “o—@97006

®— 3x8mm
—({@1708 ({mAo023
[
) “%—2x8mm(TP) 58— :
H Shock Absorber :
b 97002 StoBdamper 3x3mm
N v 3x12mm(TP) Amortissé)ur | (99 MA073BKB o &
> @mao7e | : ! 073
1Y Amortiguador @ MA062 I
W Q 1 3x12mm
X | S
& , €1 MA078B X 1y %/
A | 3x20mm - g
\ N 1
® ! ({09 92638 !
1 Q !
MAO78B ' oyo0mm & ! §axtomm(Te) N
3x12mm N AN | >
2x8mm(TP) ——§ : .

o9,
. @mao7e ({#® 97006 @ e
ARyy7avy ] 96441B e Differential
82216 Sponge Block |— \ 3x10mm(TP) AN % Gear Differential
Schaumstoffblock Y @ MAO03B s N Différentiel
L5 N : "
Eponge 3x10mm(TP) e G)MAGISE ’—.’ 00964418 MAO080 J%) 2.6x12mm(TP) &\ 2 J) "~ Diferencial
Esponja 3x10mm - \ ‘3 T
_--" ]

MAO1SB

H—(36)1284
R—E)Lag3
\\

MAO074  (§3)MA020

3mm m @
\\

3x10mm(TP) 1

D
® 1296 &!
%\mzozﬂ

3x22mm :
3x12mm 4x30mm ]

{® 97006 @129 ﬁ &

4x12mm
(@wo202
3x12mm

)=

Differential N Shock Absorber
Gear Differential StoBdamper
Différentiel Amortisseur
Diferencial Amortiguador

@

1700BK
MAT0S @

| 1
! Shock Absorber
MAO13B i g
() é 3x10mm(TP) StoBdamper g 3x6mm(TP) @watoss §
=2 3x8mm X Amortisseur i {@MA108B '
' —({#)MA013B 3x20mm—;  Amortiguador ! o) -3)—6IMA103
5301284 @hmaoi2 &S
3x15mm

(56)BRG006

.

1284

N
. (®mAos6
\\\ AN >
\\\@BRGOOS@ IF7 <
MAOSEB‘W

MAH201HS ™ é{l]) o
N

\\ N\ e
: N O
Ay AN
B—@wose @
AN

_ 9

AN = (=
\\\ \
o @MAoss
© Copyright 2011 KYOSHO CORPORATION / Z4EUTiREi e 5
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9% / Exploded View / Explosionszeichnung / Eclaté / Despiece

77 %+ / Differential
Gear Differential / Différentiel / Diferencial

E

D/@ 97037-14

N

Sy

®IF101

<7ZAy~kIJ)Y >

< Front / Rear>

< Vorne / Hinten >

< Avant / Arriére >

< Delantera / Trasera >

ORGO06

2
o

1) 96775
IF102

(996775
IF102 IF102
& d01F102

3x10mm B ZEX

F/H Screw

SK Schraube

Vis F/H 3x10mm
Tornillo 3x10mm F/H

BRG005

%> )X— | Shock Absorber
StoBdémpfer / Amortisseur / Amortiguador

MT113B

IFW149-02 8

X MT113BF v /X—t v hC
BENBRTIVITRETY,
Bm5t (MAO75) DX 7YY
FHRTY,

Springs included with MT113B
Shock Set are black. Optional
MAO75 springs are red color.

Die Federn sind im Dampfer-Set
MT-113B sind schwarz. Otional
sind die Tuning-Federn MA-075
in rot erhaltlich.

Les ressorts d'amortisseurs de

la référence #MT113B sont noirs.
Les ressorts options #MA075
sont rouge.

Los muelles incluidos con el
Amortiguador MT113B son negros.
Los muelles opcionales MA075
son rojos.
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Part Names
TIIR—=2 2T

ANTF7IN—="J SPARE PARTS

AR (F—No.& A%
Quantity

K E A
(i)

% FOR JAPANESE MARKET ONLY.

=YY%
Part Names
Ay R=n7=8T1-T Ty vty b

AR (F—No.& A%
Quantity

K E A
(Hisd)

MAQO2| pifferential Hosing @ @x1 735 MA201 Slippgr Coller & WAve Washer Set X1 x3 368
7% | S met o e e | x 1 840 | - MABOT2) Lo 50, S ik FORCE KUISER) | © * 1 g e X 1 | 4410
Y80 Eront b Ganior x2 788 | MAB201 L oo rusave| X 1 8400
MAR%4 B b Carrier ®x2 768 | MAD2OT| 3oC St kD FORCE KAUSER VE) deotls X1 | 1675
MAO08 3???53&523? & x 1 735 | Wt ooy @ x2 1680
MAO10 Sxpz;?kleft 4 X T§1 1M X 1 525 | [BRGO0S| SxX1&xSmm-E ) g;z]g B x2 683
MAO12| Sorvo Saver Sttt Set x1 630 | [BRGO0S| QX1 xamm Ban Boarng x2 1050
M8 | Sicermg Crank set. - " |@@ @@ @@ @x1| 630 | (FM52| Suoh dpring ®x1 315
MAO14| Giormg Fod Set | — a2 | sao| | |[ZrENIERTT |@xe 840
?&ggmmgejt lS\clri;ﬁ x2 IF30-1 g?ffje?(;n_tigl\ 6\;‘2;\: P\;cking ®x5 473
MAOTS| Ghrocker ahat | S0 @x18EmIEt | az0 | | irsa | gamm iR P [ @xa 315
MAO1T| v x1 840 | | IF101 | 5 ¥ St ser Dx2 788
Mao2o| Gt LS T P D x2 @x1 045 | |IF102 | Bt e @x2 @®x4 420
mAao23| B @ x 1 s25 | | IF103 | Za 7 @ ®x 1 525
MA024 éw'irn\g;f;:ﬂ*a_;]} A(f',;f;;“mm) x 1 630 | |IF1438| S0 Si;&ﬂ;g;?gc/s])p%) x 1 473
MAOSO| i Diforertal Boval Sot | @ & @1 1680 | 155" Shock shat (Lbommy |8 x2 840
MAO51 %rgv @® @ x2 2310 LA43 ?:SQQ@J’E@%Z&@S) @) x 12 315
M8 Koo LD FoRCE User)| @ @ x 3 735 | 18010 | Gl fah) o | @xe 945
MAOSS| Wroel Shaft ~ ®x2 63 | |Ma"| Soek geJtG(ijlll—:R()MFR) 3360
MAOS7| (oot Srooper x4 578 o asher X2
MAOS8| il Spmcor (dpos) T | @ @ x4 368 S ot X2
mAosg| (L= b T @ x4 263 | |ORGO6 ;,'égnzgfr;ﬁg \((Ff’g%'ja’n;g) ® x 15 420
MAO72| G o Rond Kitise)| @ X 1 735 | | ond7 | oter 13 e owr fisomg) | D X 1 9240
MR S ot i oGt KAUgER| ® X 2 3675 | | 40098 | Go P anecs DEANSH 1 24| B X 1 1050
MAO74| Joim g eomminneg T | @ x1 e teax 1| 630 | | TS | Sk Gaar 4T @x1 315
MAOTS| ook Soring (01 o1 7o/ | 80 X 2 1260 | |ozo2) AT R 0 U0 | @ x 10 735
MK | Ao o e 1 FORCE KA | 69 X2 B0 | | 1284 | SEEO S Eal ®x8 210
MAO77| &ind Bar (WAD FORGE KAUISER)| 22 X 7| | 1206 |gEnOE g 420
MAO78| I\ /8— IRF« XTIV kY b @ @ @ 1700 | A5—AN5v7(S175v7%) 18pcs
B (YyR7x=2 7)L—4=/MA022B)| {1p €1b € @) x 1 1050 BK | Color Strap (S / Black) 18pcs x 18 189
cumperSooytowiSet | o e T2 sl
MAOTS| 2L s i ot osgarr | © @ @ x 1 @xa | oas | | 1708 | S ier B it 0™ @ xa 525
MA080 Ee;fntrjmtmg%ﬂi\é %3651 K%TSH x 11 sa0 | | %21 &ET&Z&& l(\K(sK180120é2KB)K) 210
o L S 92
o i B L@ SR e
MAt02| oo 2o X7 b x 1 578 | [92688| &l b X 10 210
MA103 ‘I)'(og ge:\:rzsﬁaﬁ 7k x1 315 96é41 E@oﬁ?;-_siged Tape x1 315
T Rl A [T | [sora| iR R SR o
Rl L 1T so0| [oora| 31 tommct 1000 1
w2057 [ o] [ | kS b o
8% Comrmakset T |8 6 o1 25| |97002 | S50t i (1 emriopesi| ® X 10
| Sl | me | [ororo| SRS
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Quantity

K E A
(Bi:d)

* FOR JAPANESE MARKET ONLY.

=YY%
Part Names

AR (F—No.& A%
Quantity

K E i
(Bisd)

97037 [ £'> (2.6x14mm/10pcs/IF39)| 1y 10 210 97044 | =AY F 16T
-14 | Pin (2.6x14mm/10pcs/IF39) -16 | Pinion Gear 16T
97037 | £ (2.6x16mm/10pcs/BS52)
16 | Pin (2.6x16mm/10pcs/Bss2) | @ x 10 210

K —EB/IN—YVERFE L TWRWI—=Y DB D T,

Z0iHE, RBN—YERENCASNTVET,
Note that some parts are not sold as spare parts!
Einige Teile sind nicht einzeln erhaeltlich!.
Attention ! Certaines piéces ne sont pas vendues au détail.
Algunas piezas no se venden por separado.

A7F23>I8—Y (1) OPTIONAL PARTS (1)

IR—Y %

AR

K E

IR—VY %

A

e = A

Part Names

Description

(Bisd)

Part Names

Description

(Hisd)

1710V | ARV PV T YT FRILG =2 | PR, TIhkryTHE| o0 IF350 | Ew &Y )= 7 U>s |00 & i, 1155
Special Antenna Holder 2 Aluminum made, Rubber Cap included. -916 | (8//X—7)L/9-1.6/L=70) instead of Q0.
LSDF VA1 /L Big Shock Spring

IF348 | EV 75 R—XTFU VT | Q) &5k, IF350 | Ev &5V IX— 7Yy | Q0 &5,

-916 éM&SLél/ ;/SR/gq 6/L=95) | instead of @. 1260 -1016 | (S/7RT+ ~/10-1.6/L=70) | instead of @. 1155

ig Shock Spring Big Shock Spring

(M&L/Red/9-1.6/L=95) (S/White/10-1.6/L=70)

IF348 | Ev I 5 Y X\—RT7U VT | Q) & itk LSDF Vv

-1014 | (M&LU/5 4 K 7L —/10-1.4/L=95) | instead of @0. 1260 | |IFWT17| 76D Gear Set 7875
Big Shock Spring IFW117[ LSDE¥ VA1 )L LSDEXVEAA 1L
(MLLight Blue/10-1.4/L=95) -01 | TCD Gear Oil For TCD Gear. 525

IF348 | Ew I Y IR—TUV T | Q) &%, 1S106 | Ev 77V I\—2TU>T | @0k,

-1016 éM&SLé7‘f(I/S—/1O-1 6/L=95) | instead of @. 1260 -814 | (M/54 k7 JL—/8-1.4/L=84) | instead of @. 1155
ig Shock Spring Big Shock Spring
(M&L/Blue/10-1.6/L=95) (M/Light Blue/8-1.4/L=84)
IF348 | Ev 5V )\—2T7U >V T | @) &5, IS106 | EV I F Y I\—XT U2 | @) &%t
1114 | (M&L/Z'1J —>//11-1.4/L=95) | instead of @. 1260 816 | (M/7)L—/8-1.6/L=84) instead of @. 1155
Big Shock Spring Big Shock Spring
(M&L/Green/11-1.4/.=95) (M/Blue/8-1.6/L=84)

IF348 | Ew 75V IK\—2X T | Q) &5, 1IS106 | Ev 77— T U7 |@) &%k,

-1116 | (M&LI5 1 ') —>/11-16/=95) | instead of . 1260 914 | (W7'J=>//9-1.4/L=84) instead of @. 1155

Big Shock Spring Big Shock Spring

(M&L/Light Green/11-1.6/L=95) (M/Green/9-1.4/L=84)
IF348 | Ew I VI~ TU VT | Q) &K, 1260 IS106 | EV T F Y K= T U7 | @0 &Kt 1155
-1216 | (M&L/JX—7)L/12-1.6/L=95) | instead of ©0). 916 | (M/5+ ~'U—>/9-1.6/L=84) | instead of Q0.

Big Shock Spring Big Shock Spring

M&L/Purple/12-1.6/L=95 M/Light Green/9-1.6/L=84

9
IF348 | Ev 5V )\—X T U > | @) &5, 1IS106 | Ew 5V I—RTU VT | Q0 &%k,
1316 | (M&L/7R T k/13-1.6/L=95) | instead of @. 1260 1016 | (M//8—7)L/10-1.6/L=84) | instead of @0. 1185
Big Shock Spring Big Shock Spring
(M&L/White/13-1.6/L=95) (M/Purple/10-1.6/L=84)
IF350 | Ev 7 F Y= TUY T  [@) &3k, 1155 15106 | Ev o5V IR—XTFU VT | Q) & &, 1155
714 | (S/54 h 7 JL—/7-1.4/L=70) | instead of Q0. -1116 | (M/IRT A ~/11-1.6/L=84) instead of Q0.
Big Shock Spring Big Shock Spring
(S/Light Blue/7-1.4/L=70) (M/White/11-1.6/L=84)

IF350 | B 5V I\—XTY > &35, 5.8mmAR—/LI> R (/\—R/12pcs) | (0 & ik,

-716 | (S/7)L—/7-1.6/L=70) instead of @0. 1155 | [LA43H| 5 gmm Ball End (Hard/12pcs) | instead of G0). 630
Big Shock Spring TYOTAAYTIaA VN | @) ek,

(S/Blue/7-1.6/L=70) - MAO18| Oneway Cup Joint iqg}stead of @. 1260

IF350 | Ev 5 Y IN—2TUVT | @) &5k, VAT UTEA Y~ ERH,

-814 | (S/7°U—=>/8-1.4/L=70) instead of @0). 1185 | |MATO01| T\yin Rib Tire Set instead of (). 2835
Big Shock Spring FIVZRTFFZUY TSV | ZILZEDRL 189
(S/Green/8-1.4/L=70) MAWO0S| Ajuminum Seering Crank Aluminum made (complete set). 2730

IF350 | By 75V )\—2 7V VT @) &5, A —JLZ Ky /X— FLIRTN=TILTA b 184

-816 | (S/Z41 ~¥'J—>/8-1.6/L=70) | instead of Q0. 1155 MTWOT| Wheel Stopper Aluminum made, Blue alumite (complete sef). 1260
Big Shock Spring W0202| 6.8mm/\— RR—JL (5pcs) | @D & =itk
(S/Light Green/8-1.6/L=70) H | 6.8mm Hard Ball (5pcs) instead of 67). 735

A7 avit—>Y (2) OPTIONAL PARTS (2)

IR—VY %

Part Names

kS
Description

e A
(Bi:d)

IR—Y %

Part Names

SEN
Description

e A
(HEd)

32

1700 | EHXAKNZV T (S) EV Y 18EA () & &k, 189 1706 NI=T7VTF (EREYTFv 9 TH) | 6fEA 505
KP | Fluorescent Strap (FP)(S) 18 pcs. instead of {@). Color Antenna (Fluorescent Pink Cap) | 6 pcs.
1700 | HHXERA NS Y7 (S)rTO— |[18EA () &5xifa, h7=7v7+ (@A IO-Fv v 7H) | 6fEA
KY | Fluorescent Strap (FY)(S) 18 pcs. instead of (0). 189 1707 | Color Antenna (Fluorescent Yellow Cap)| 6 pcs. 525
1701 | EHANS YT M) EVY  [18EAN (@ &z, 263 1796 | Z)XM WY )AVF1—T (FI=)| V- RigRERF1—7 735
KP | Fluorescent Strap (FP)(M) 18 pcs. instead of @. BL | Spiral Silicone Tube (Blue) Code protection tube
1701 | BEHANZ Y7 (M)A TO— | 18EA (@ &z, 263 1796 | Z/XM 7Y )AVF1—T(LyR)| U—RigRERF 1 —7 735
KY | Fluorescent Strap (FY)(M) 18 pcs. instead of (. R | Spiral Silicone Tube (Red) Code protection tube
1708 | P7—7 7T (Bx ¥ y TR | 6fA cos

Color Antenna (White Cap) | 6 pcs.
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Part Names

Description

(Btd)

ORI | T74=bAYAY OIF7H=) T— 420 ORI | 74=0A)AY OIFN-I(F1=LY=}) 505
43319 | Team ORION Logo Decal Blue 43325 | Team ORION Logo Decal (Team Sheet)
ORI | 74=bAYAY OITH-N T797/7L— 420 39081 | Yeam KYOSHO ATV H— | AVIFINATYH—3KA 840
43320 | Team ORION Logo Decal Black / Gray Team KYOSHO Sticker Original Sticker 3pcs
ORI |AUAY Od7h-I Ly R/LYR KYOSHO 7—J AR T Y H— | AUIFILATvH—28A
43321 | ORION Logo Decal Red / Red 420 39778 | KYOSHO Works Sticker Original Sticker 2pcs 525
ORI |T74—LAYAY OTITH-LEY I 1050
43323 | Team ORION Logo Decal Set

IN—V %

*Y—IJlL TOOL

A

e AE Al

IN—V %

% FOR JAPANESE MARKET ONLY.

A

e AE Al

Part Names
FYR=Ey IV R (T %y M)
Shock Absorber Pits Holder (w/Magnet)

Description

TN TICRBRRAY VR
Ideal for shock assembly

(i)
735

Part Names

Description

36219 [SPF1 7Ty I )—N— TZX | RF1 07V MNERET LB (BFE)
P SP Knife Edge Reamer Plus | Toolformaking holes on bodies. (vt Measurement Steps)

(HiiA)
2100

SPFA7ITvIU—<T—
SP Knife Edge Reamer

T 1 DYDY sFNEF ICER
Tool for making holes on bodies.

1890

ACVE 2

Part Names

K
Description

e E A
(T3A)

UAGVE
Part Names

I l/ 7 I\ IJ ‘y 7 ELECTRIC % FOR JAPANESE MARKET ONLY.

KA
Description

e E A
(T3A)

36207 | Z—EXA—5 — mini SERMLFY S VRRE —3 | 50,0 FRIVT=Y93TILP0F v =Y v— | U=ZFTNBFr—Yv—ty b 7140
Thermo Meter mini Noncontact digital thermometer 1 set 30126 | Advantage Clubman LiPo Charger | Quality charger at a reasonable price
IvYyAy RORENEIERN ORI | 7RINVT=IL=2ARY ) Fr=Yv— | M ARy ) Fv—Iv—(10A) 9450
Measures engine head temp. 30127 | Advantage Race Spec Charger | High spec charger (10A)
79301 Power Zong AC /DCIA v I Fv=Yv— | 1~120F v —Y v — 18690 ORI | 7RRYT=YTOAARY I Fv—Y v — 12075
Power Zone AC / DC Quick Charger | 1 - 12 compatible charger 30128 | Advantage Pro Spec Charger
70301 | Poewr Zone PS-25A (ZEfLEIR) | ACI00VER-DCIVRERER |, 400 ORI | 7RIYT=IYAYARY I F v =T = 24150
Power Zone PS-25A (AC/DC Power Supplier) | AG100V-DC12V Electronic equipment. 30153 | Advantage Twin Spec Charger
ORI | ORION A7R=" /7~ 4500(R—/\~77%)| 4500mAh = 7 JLKE/Ny 71— 5565 ORI | 7RAYF=Y10605ACDCTF +—Y ¥ — 12600
10348 | ORION Sports Power 4500 (Super Plug) | 4500mAh Ni-MH Battery 30161 | Advantage 1Q605 AC/DC Charger
ORI | A=1V/{T—LiPo 5400 (74V 145C 1877 %)| N IT=44 TDLiPo/ vy T 1) — 12075 ORI | 3-IK7571\-32 DEANSA RESCF 7= —F) 735
14020 | Carbon Power LiPo 5400 (7.4V /45C / S Plug) | High power type LiPo battery 40029 | Gold Plug Harness (DEANS(M) / ESC, Charger)
ORI | A=7>/t7~LiPo 5000 (74V/45C 18 757)| )\A )T =B4 TDLPOINY T~ 4 1241 ORI | I-IE779 -2 DEANSAZ//ty 7 ~F) 735
14021 | Carbon Power LiPo 5000 (7.4V/45C / S Plug) | High power type LiPo battery 40030 | Gold Plug Hamess (DEANS(F) / Battery)
ORI | 7=7/{7~LiPo 4600 (14 /45018 757)| I\ JKO=BA TDLPI 71~ 4 ORI |LEDEw b5k (12V) 7140
14022 | Carbon Power LiPo 4600 (7.4V/45C / S Plug) | High power type LiPo battery 43024 | LED Pit Light (12V)
ORI | A=/t7~LPo 3800 (11.1V/ 450 /BRIy 7)1 )\ OB A TDLPONY T~ 1 1 o ORI | ZI Y )Lty b7y IRy TR | ESCOREEY T4 VTN | 5a10
14023 | Carbon Power LiPo 3800 (11.1V/45C / Rectangle Pack) | High power type LiPo battery 65026 | (Vortex8/Exp.2 PRO) ALY T4V TRy IR
ORI_| A=T/\9-LPos40 7.4V /46CI B IF7) | \{/\T=5 4 TDLPoly 71— Digital Setup Box Setting box enables ful range
14028 | Carbon Power LiPo 5400 (7.4V /45C / Rectangle/ Tube) | High power type LiPo battery 12075 (Vortex8/Exp.2 PRO) of setting adjustments for ESC.
ORI | A=RV/t7-LiPo5000 (7.4V /4501 BRI N7 F) | I\ KT=3A TOLiPo Ny 71) — 11340 ORI | VORTEX 7Y% L #—ik VDS-2015 13650
14029 | Carbon Power LiPo 5000 (7.4V/45C | Rectangle / Tube) | High power type LiPo battery 68000 | VORTEX Digital Servo VDS-2015
ORI | A7y Nty JLPo30001BS (74V/30C1S777)| I\ KT =44 TOLiPoNy F1)— 5950 ORI | VORTEX 7Y% L —ik VDS-1409 13650
14122 | Locket Pack LiPo 3000 IBS (7.4V/30C/ S Plug) | High power type LiPo battery 68002 | VORTEX Digital Servo VDS-1409
ORI | A7y Nty ILPo4000BS (74V/30C1S777)| I\ X7 =44 TDLiPo/ Ny T1)— 6930
14124 | Locket Pack LiPo 4000 1BS (7.4V/30C / S Plug) | High power type LiPo battery
ORI | A7y Nty LPo50001BS (74V/30C1S777)| I\ I\T=2A TDLiPo/\y 71)— 8610
14126 | Locket Pack LiPo 5000 1BS (7.4V/30C /S Plug) | High power type LiPo battery
ORI | %y My 4LiPo 5400 1BS (74V/30C 1 S777)| I\ 18T =24 TDLiPo/ Ny 71) — 9450
14127 | Locket Pack LiPo 5400 IBS (7.4V/30C/ S Plug) | High power type LiPo battery
‘% o){ﬁ! OTHERS * FOR JAPANESE MARKET ONLY.

80821

K=Y %
Part Names
BigKEY hYv k MU X
Big K Pit Mat M size

E

Description

4 Z 1 400x600mm, 3mm £
Size / 400x600mm, 3mm thick

K RE A
(Biod)
1890

80822

BgKEY YV KLYAX
Big K Pit Mat L size

4 X 1600x1000mm, 4mm E
Size / 600x1000mm, 4mm thick

3990

33
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JACVE4
Part Names

RE

Description

JACAVE4
Part Names

Description

KYOSHO AR+ L7 )L—(14q) | BiREE#A Oy o754k (S8E) R DK B ML (10cc)
96154 | KyOSHO Special Glue (14g) | Instant Glue 735 96179 | | octite (stronge streﬁgth) Stops loosing screw (10cc) 1260
96155 KYOSHO ARy v )L 754 N — | BEEER ORELIRER 2100 ORI | TA=LAVAVE=G=))=F— | XYV DENZEE LI 893
KYOSHO Special Primer | Stiffering accelerant of instant gule. 41702 | Team ORION Motor Cleaner | Cleaner spray of car.
96178 Oy %A~ (L) XY DK B R IEF] (10cc) 1260
Loctite (medium strength) | Stops loosing screw (10cc)

S

Description

AGE2
Part Names

S

Description

£y Ky 7 Z(DX) o X/ 542x300x397mm Fr VI NNyT(S) - X / 250x410x360mm

80460 | pit Box (DX) Size / 542x300x397mm | 16800 | 87613 | Carrying Bag () Size / 250x410x360mm | 5250
Ey hRy X TEUHAICTE 420x240x330mm Fr UV TNy 7 (M) (110 B) | - X/ 300x500x450mm

80461 | pit Box Good or storingtools 420x240x330mm| /140 87614 Carrying Bag (M) (For 1/10)| Size / 300x500x450mm | 7350
YV—JLiky I X H X 330x230x65mm Fv UV TNy (L) (1/8 B) | #4 X 1350x550x540mm

80462 | To0) Box Size / 330x230x65mm 1890 87615 Carrying Bag (L) (For 1/8) | Size / 350x550x540mm 8400
JX—=Y Ry 7 Z (L) H X  410x264x43mm FrUT NNy T (SS) - X /290x330x130mm

80463 | parts Box (L) Size / 410x264x43mm 1890 87616 Carrying Bag (SS) Size / 290x330x130mm 3675
JX—=Y Ry 7 Z (M) - X 1 232x122x32mm KYOSHO ZO/R/\w %" | # X /340x240x160mm

80464 | parts Box (M) Size / 232x122x32mm 578 | |87823 | KYOSHO PROPO Bag | Size / 340x240x160mm | 3150

80465 JX—Y IRy 7 Z(S) 1 X /120x83x25mm ] ORI | 74=LAY4Y LPoltyTY=t=7/y7 (M) | -+ X / 210x160mm 1365
Parts Box (S) Size / 120x83x25mm 58 43022 | Team ORION LiPo Battery Safe Bag (M) | Size / 210x160mm

80466 JX—Y 7Ry 7 Z(SS) A X /89x36x26mm IAD| ORI | 74=bAY7v Pty T Y=t=7/4 (1) | - X /290x210mm 1890
Parts Box (SS) Size / 89x36x26mm 3pcs 43023 | Team ORION LiPo Battery Safe Bag (L) | Size / 290x210mm

W'f }l/ OI L % FOR JAPANESE MARKET ONLY.

AV WA (-No.L M)k A A P& (3=No.E A5k E A A (F-No.L B AT
Part Names Qty. |(#n) Part Names Qty. |#R) Part Names Qty.  |(#n)
SIL | > J> 7 JL#100 (40cc) SIL | > O3> )L#700 (40cc) SIL | ¥ a7 JL#7000 (40cc)
0100| Silicone Qil #100 (40cc) 0700 Silicone Oil #700 (40cc) 7000| Silicone Oil #7000 (40cc)
SIL | Y J> 7 JL#150 (40cc) SIL | ¥ 7 )L#800 (40cc) | | 7V /\—F zea0| | SIL Y QA4 JL#10000 (40cc)
0150] Silicone Qil #150 (40cc) 0800| Silicone Qil #800 (40cc) for shocks. 10000| Silicone Qil #10000 (40cc)
SIL | &Y 3> A )L#200 (40cc) SIL | Y 3> A )L#900 (40cc) SIL | &Y a7 )L#20000 (40cc)
0200] Silicone Oil #200 (40cc) 0900| Silicone Qil #900 (40cc) 20000| Silicone Oil #20000 (40cc)
SIL | &Y A )L#250 (40cc) SIL | ') a7 )L#1000 (40cc) SIL | &Y 74 )L#30000 (40cc)
0250| Silicone Qil #250 (40cc) 1000/ Silicone Oil #1000 (40cc) 30000| Silicone Oil #30000 (40cc)
SIL | > a> 7 JL#300 (40cc) SIL | Y aVAAJL#1100 (40cc) SIL | ') V71 JL#40000 (40cc)| | 77 B 2630
0300| Silicone Qil #300 (40cc) 1100/ Silicone Oil #1100 (40cc) 40000| Silicone Oil #40000 (40cc)| | for diffs.
SIL | 3> A JL#350 (40cc) | | §> /N~ |ggzo| | SIL | ') A7 L#1200 (40cc) SIL | &) 274 )L#50000 (40cc)
0350| Silicone QOil #350 (40cc) for shocks. 1200/ Silicone Oil #1200 (40cc) 50000| Silicone Oil #50000 (40cc)
SIL | ¥ 37 L#400 (40cc) SIL | ¥ 37 1)L #1300 (40cc) SIL | U7 JL#60000 (40cc)
0400| Silicone Qil #400 (40cc) 1300| Silicone QOil #1300 (40cc) 60000| Silicone Oil #60000 (40cc)
SIL | ') O 7 )L#450 (40cc) SIL | YU aVAA)L#2000 (40cc) | | 77 F z630| Sl 3V OV 74 )L#80000 (40cc)
0450| Silicone Qil #450 (40cc) 2000| Silicone Oil #2000 (40cc) for diffs. 80000| Silicone Oil #80000 (40cc)
SIL | ¥ J> A )L#500 (40cc) SIL | &Y VA )L#3000 (40cc) SIL | ¥Y 2¥74)L#100000 (40cc)
0500| Silicone Qil #500 (40cc) 3000| Silicone Qil #3000 (40cc) 100000| Silicone Qil #100000 (40cc)
SIL | 23> )L#550 (40cc) SIL | U 3>71)L#4000 (40cc) SIL | &Y 3> 1)L#300000 (40cc)
0550| Silicone QOil #550 (40cc) 4000| Silicone Qil #4000 (40cc) 300000| Silicone Oil #300000 (40cc) 7_-“7_Fﬁ 21365
SIL | &3> JL#600 (40cc) SIL | &3> L#5000 (40cc) SIL | U321 L#500000 (40cc) | | for diffs.
0600| Silicone Qil #600 (40cc) 5000/ Silicone Oil #5000 (40cc) 500000| Silicone Oil #500000 (40cc)
SIL | ¥V 3> A )L#650 (40cc) SIL | ¥') 3>7 - JL#6000 (40cc)
0650 | Silicone Oil #650 (40cc) 6000/ Silicone Oil #6000 (40cc)
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EXFYyRN-UDT -Dvyvr— (1)

Screw, Nut, Ring, Washer (1)

% FOR JAPANESE MARKET ONLY.

RE ‘ e M [XEf RE ‘ B B [KEf RE ‘ 3 AH Xz
No. Parts Names Quantity| (fit:2) No. Parts Names Quantity| (fiti&) No. Parts Names Quantity| (fiti&)
@ C_'J_‘/7 @I 7)b§75‘/9’d’4[|‘/7‘"y1\ Gmmm RNy T RER
C-Ring Aluminium Flanged Nylon Nut Button Hex Screw
+C11 | G ing(C1110pc8) 109cs| 210 | [+ iy Fmgegon ] 4755 | 15| | 512605 Bunon Sorou i i opes) 1995|420
@ cRing. MO i) g ot | 4955 [ 15| | 1513008 Bncn S0 LS ey [10pes| 315
FEO1S | £ Ring(e1 510pce) 10pcs| 156 ||\ i) P g | 4765 | 15 || 15130008 Bucr St ey [10pes| 215
FEO20 | £ g2 011pce) 109cs| 158 | |HBSAS) iy st o S| 95 | 315 | | 110010 B pes) [1095] 215
12025 | £ ping(E2 510po0 topes| 156 | | (N FSIS012H| B Sorom(odMoc12i0pes) 10705 315
FE020 | ing(Ea 010p00 10pcs| 158 | | 502604 | ot iz enaiopes | |10%65| 210 | S10015H| Binon'Serawbarpes [199°5] 315
FE0 | £ Bing(Ea0/0pce) 10pcs| 156 | | 502608 | 5t S oz ensiopes | |10P65| 210 | 1S10010H| Binon 'S b arpes) [199°5] 315
FEO0 | £ Bing(E5.0/10pce) 10pcs| 158 | | 1502908 | i S mupenainopes | |19 210| | FSI9025H Bunor Sorowihenhiaizarspen) | S | 315
FEO80 | £ fing(c6.0/10pce) t0pcs| 158 | | 1502512 | i S emimzemzrones | |1095 210 | | 1514008H | Gnor St s |19 215
FEO70 | £ pig(er. Gopes) opos | 150 | [ r-s00008 | gt S LGOS omes| 210 ] | 15140104 Gnon S o [199°5] 315
FEI00 | £ Bing(E10.060c8) opos | 158 | [ 1-500008 | gt et o) [105es| 210 | 1514015H| Bunon Svemimeaspes) | PCS | 315
B W 09010 i Serombrionopes | |100es| 210 | |r-saoien] BT b atarapes) | 578|915
N20T6 | Lt 10p6e) 10pcs) 210 | | 1509012 | i & muanronopes | |1005 210 | | 1S14020 Gnor St horspes) | 5 | 215
o0 | L maonopes | [100es| 210| | sosots | gt apee [10pes| 210 | 15140224 unon Sremimersmapen) | PS | 315
N2024 | {0k n0pes) 10pcs) 210 | | 1509018 | i & amuranopes | [10pes| 210 | | (mmmm 7 e
032 | i ) 10pes) 10pcs| 210 | 502025 | 5t S nasopes | |10PeS| 210 | sSeT| B ot | 5% | 525
B Sonna 03090 | i S rombaonopes 1006|210 | |1t g s 87 | 525
NESSON | s 00 Myl (e |57 210 | (1500008 it Senivianonesy | [109es] 210 | || B odaes | 87 | 525
GOSN | s ) Ngon (po |57 210 | [ 1500010 it S L ononesy | [109es] 210 | |1zt S roaes | 80 [ 525
NCOAGN | Nt ) Ngon (p | 5965 210 | | 150015 | ot Sl ranopes) |10 210 || g rotaes) | 80 | 525
OSSN | s ) Npon (pa | 5965 | 210 | [ 1500020 | 1o S o ionopes) | |10905 210 | | ST Bt S Tintamocdpes) 575 | 735
B Ruminim tyion ot (MD i o Tapping Scrow e e
SIS o o i) | 5755 | 15 | | SIS | 16 i S cutiipananopesy | [10Pes| 210 | | rsaasto| S S CRIEENG |sves | 210
SRR ) o (P | 5765 | 15 | |1SIESET? | 10 i Sl cuaopesy | [10Pes| 210 | | 522012 &t o e | 95 | 210
SIS o o (i | 9255 | 15 | | “SESETP | 10 10 s oz avteingposy [10Pes| 210 | | vseanoe | S0 TSRS sees | 210
HEDSUAR] o) o (i) | 99 | 315 [ S0m08Te ey [109es| 210 |00 | G & ey | spes| 210
AN L o (o 5705 | 315 | [1smoare| 2 g ey [1opes| 210 | || S0 SRR sves | 210
HBINS) o o (s | 5955|315 | | vsmorete | 15l S ey [1opes| 210 | | vsaots | o S ey | S9cs | 210
B Fagan VSOSTP| 7 g Serewactaropos) | |100e8 210| | 2018 | o | s [ 210
FNGOSTE | k) Flangea (1opcs) - [10Pe5| 210 [1smorete| el A Seopesy ©[10pes| 210 | |0 | £ e ey | sves | 210
OISR | st 5 rangod (el Feiepe)| 0903 | 315 | [vsmeorsTe 1o S ey [100es] 210 | | szmonn | 7y | s [ 210
[ Fagesnyonni VS0P 7 i Sorewizoriopos) | |100e8 210 | | 20010 | S S ey | s [ 210
VSN | i) Fanges i tpe| 72 | 210| | (I 2 o 2 e S
NSNS ) Fnge o (St 908 420 | | -S0008T| i Opesy 1095 420 | | 52300 | e e | % | 420
NEENR) i P o R 9055 | 420 1000107 g o opas [10Pes| 420 | | 52008 | {0 e owiamgecies | 5% | 420
ST i Serow(Tnaniumon 0pen 1095 420 | | s2aee | S0 eaapesy | 57 | 20
SIS | Gy Sorowt e sipas)| P55 | 420 | | S2i010E| & e | 755 | 420
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EXFybh - UVT D9y v—(2)

Screw, Nut, Ring, Washer (2)

* FOR JAPANESE MARKET ONLY.

mE m# AH kE( mE m# AH kER mt A rES

No Parts Names Quantity| (ftiA) Parts Names Quantity| (&) g Parts Names Quantity| (#tiA)

ga? I:—;Z\d Screw 1-834015TP ﬁzz E;eitj(’\él(zzlr);\lv?héll>?1);/)10pcs) 10pcs| 210 m ;o/:rfi I{|etaud/ ;E‘épping Screw

1592608 | 1o Seromi axiropes) |10965] 210 | S0P o e o)1) 210 | [rsamate| e pes) |109°5] 210
59262 | 1o Seron(M.oxt20pes) 10965 210 | [ 1504STP| 15 it TR oy [1005] 210 | [ rsanore| 12 todpos) |1095] 210
1-833006 ;)IL: If;icg’\gff\jv/(:vl%i\g/wpcs) 10pcs| 210 Dmmmmm ?I'thnruZZatl ﬁead Screw 1-543008TP ]F—E{H—;::djé(c,\r/«lj\:\j((?ﬂgx%ﬁ())pcs) 10pcs| 210
9008 | 1 e Scremdiopos |100e8| 210|100 | £ e 10pes| 420 | || e onopes) [109cs] 210
9010 | 1o ond Sorentxaonopes) |10965] 210 | 15300t pey 10965 420 | [ S401STP| 5 2 S omiantsHOpos) |109°5] 210
901 | i end Serewaxiznones) |100es| 210 | [esanrer| B ey [0pes 420 || WD r
9014 | P o SarewManopes) |10%e5| 210| | 1ssa01s | £ e 8oes 420 | | 155000 | ST ntpen[109cs] 210
9016 | 1 o SeremMimenopes) |100es| 210|130 | e G e Boes [ 0| | 155008 | Gl nanopen[10905] 210
1-833018 I?ILa? E;?d(’\gfrZINS(l{A;?ﬂ]\B)NOPCS) 10pcs| 210 1-834010T :maf;iélt\:/rljmi((']ri?a)rfiz:m?Mzﬁg/)ﬁ\p)cs) 6pes | 630 1-853005 gerstr:milsﬂl\gfgl%z)gs])\ ) 10pcs| 210
592030 | 1 Sorewiiaonopes) |10965] 210 | |3t | s | 630 | | 15508 | s e ey [109es] 210
9008 | 1 oad Serom(Mixanopes) |100e5| 210 | [ satant| | s 830 || 15010 | e oposy[100es] 210
1-834010 gILa? If;eid(’\ggélv?l{/l14?<17?))/10pcs) 10pcs| 210 Dmmmm 'ﬁtjn;/uzz;: Iier Hi)f( Screw 1-853012 ;zet/S]::rzv/;?lslll\gf;(ZI/?(/):x?s))\) 10pcs| 210
901 | i rond Seronixianones) |109e5| 210 | [rsamont| 2l )| 0cs | 525 | | 1S0ns | e e |95 210
S0 | i rond Serewiixisnopes) |109e5| 210 | [rsamont| 2o )| 9 | 525 | | 5020 | e e | S9cs | 269
S0 | i road SerewiixiBopes) |10%e5| 210 | |13t o HC e oot | 90 525 | | 155305 | S ey | Secs | 19
594020 | 17 e Seremanzonopes) |10%es| 210| st o e | 8oes 525 | | 1534008 | TS antpen[109cs] 210

FINYIRER HIERM3XIB)ANY I R/FEFVIBA) v NEZX(M4x8/10A)

Dmmm Flat Head Hex Screw 1-833015HT Flat Head Screw(Hex/Titanium/M3x15/8pcs) 8pcs | 525 1-854008 Set Screw(M4x8/10pcs) 10pcs| 210
TS0 Pt e Cvmmiasopes) 10| 315 | |18 2| oPcs 633 | | vssuore | 0 Sy [10pes| 200
006 e Cmesiosopes) 10| 315 | 130T £ ey | SPes 23| | vssuomn | o R [sees s
FSSE006H| it oad Screm{esetpes) 10905 315 | | FSISHT| e s 5765 | 788 | | 1555008 | e o) spos | 263
FSSE0I0M] it e Scrwhen i 0pes) 10965 315 | | FSHIESHT oG mommozstps | 065 | 735 | | 155500 | Gl S mraoipen | 5908 | 215

HIEZ(M3x15)(Nv 7 ZX/T0A) FIVYSITYEVITER A

1-833015H Flat Head Screw(Hex/M3x15/10pcs) 10pcs| 315 m Titanium Flat Head Self-Tapping Screw @ Washer

FSS010H| Pt nd Scrowhiope) 1095|315 | s £ o [10pes| 420 | | rten | g ey [10pes| 210
FS006H| Pt e Cermmiehiaaopes) 10908 420 | ST e [109es| 420 | | s | ey [10pes| 210
FSMII0M| it e Ser om0 [ 10955 420 | |1SB00IPT g 0P| 420 | | 008t | ot ey [109es| 210
FSMITZH| it e Sernenant o) 10955 420 | [SS0STFT i €0 [ 420 | | 0100 ol ) [109es] 420
ST Pt head Srowi s 1095|420 | [HsomtsTT 1o | 4Pcs 820 | | rotas | 0 ey [10pes| 420
FSMOT0H| Pt e Cormwhacinipes) | P2 | 420 | [0 g oy | 4Pce 620 | | wotane| o 0 ropes)[10pes| 210
M|l Scromenioz0pas)| 5P| 420 | [ FSHOSTPT 1 el s 40es [ 30| | rsorans| ot ey [109cs| 210
1-834025H :a?ki;(gcfgiaé;h}lazzégé)) 5pcs | 420 Ommmmmm é—o/:ngﬁead Screw 1-W701105 Vlj\la/sl';:zn/l_7(>(l\1/]17;()];/)é?x:5s/)5)\) 5pcs | 210

m ga? ge‘;dESZIZ:rngping Screw 1-842008 ;_o/:niéc(?gvzv)((l\%lg/i\o)pcs) 10pcs| 210 1-W701110 V?Ia/sh/e:'()l\ll_7(><’\1/]17;1]3/>é:)cos/)5)\) 5pes | 210
VST | 16 1t oad Sromi2 vtopes 10625 210 | | vsazmmo | 200 CRID ey [1opes|210| | ©) Sprng Washer
VST | 16 1t oad Sromi2 vitopes 1095|210 | | 1842015 |00 E S o) [10Pes| 210 | | 000155| 2 S 510pc) [10PCS| 21

TPHZER(M2.6x12/10A) FAREZ(M2.6x25/10A)
1-832612TP | 1p Fat Head Screw(M2.6x12/10pcs) |10PCS| 210 | | 1842625 | o\ g Screw(M2.6x25/10pcs) | 10PCS| 210
VST | 16 71t ot SevomMintit0pos)[10925| 210 | | sazmn | 200 B8O sy [10pes| 210
1-833008TP is?:lz?t E‘;Ej’vls?;)r(eg\é(]l\?;;;HOpcs) 10pcs| 210 1-543006 ;o/:ngégr\gi?l\%lg/:\o)pcs) 10pcs| 210
VST | 16 Pt ke Seremoxi0Mopos) 1095|210 | | 1ssaorz | 2o SRl ey [10pes| 210
VSSOZIP| 15 it d Screw(V 2H0pos)[10955] 210
VSHOIST| 16 7 e SeremMoeisHopes) [ 10655| 21
1-8330187P Iﬁzz E;aié’\gfr&%;%]g/)mpcs) 10pcs| 210
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*FERFHROEEHRIETH23F4A1BREDLDTT, "Kyosho Direct-Mail-Parts-Order-System" is available only for Japanese market.
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The service mentioned below is available only for Japanese market.
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